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BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS-ZONING

July 21, 2020
5:15 PM

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING, PRESERVATION & SUSTAINABILITY
www.charleston-sc.gov/bza-sd

**Video and microphone is currently disabled for all attendees.**
This meeting is being recorded.

Go to www.charleston-sc.gov/bza-z for instructions to join. Call (843) 724-3770 if you are experiencing technical difficulties.



These slides may be supplemented
with additional slides and the order
may change in the Board meeting



Board of Zoning Appeals-Zoning

Your Board of Zoning Appeals-Zoning Members are: Your City of Charleston Staff are:

Leonard Krawcheck — Chair Howell Morrison Lee Batchelder, Zoning Pennye Ashby, Senior Planner
Allison Cannon Grass Robben Richards Administrator Vanessa Ellington, Clerk
Walter Jaudon Michael Robinson Scott Valentine, TRC Coordinator

John Lester

The Board of Zoning Appeals—Zoning has the authority to do three things:

1. Hear appeals to decisions of the Zoning Administrator;
2. Grant special exceptions, a fact finding function of the Board; and

3. Grant variances to the Zoning Ordinance if the application meets the hardship test
outlined in Section 54-924 of the ordinance.

Go to www.charleston-sc.gov/bza-z for instructions to join. Call (843) 724-3770 if you are experiencing technical difficulties.



Board of Zoning Appeals-Zoning

Requirements for Granting a Variance
A variance may be granted by the Board of Zoning Appeals in an individual case of
unnecessary hardship if the Board makes the following findings:

a. there are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to the particular piece
of property;

b. these conditions do not generally apply to other property in the vicinity;

c. because of these conditions, the application of the ordinance to the particular piece
of property would effectively prohibit or unreasonably restrict the utilization of the
property; and

d. the authorization of a variance will not be of substantial detriment to adjacent
property or to the public good, and the character of the district will not be harmed
by the granting of the variance.

Go to www.charleston-sc.gov/bza-z for instructions to join. Call (843) 724-3770 if you are experiencing technical difficulties.



Public Comment
Order on Each Application:

* Chair announces each application followed by staff presentation and recommendation.
* Staff will call on applicant to present their application after being sworn in by Chair

* Staff will open the public comment period to receive comments from registered attendees in favor (first
spoken, then written). Each speaker will be sworn in by the Chair.

* Staff will then recognize registered attendees for public comments in opposition after speaker is sworn
in (first spoken, then written).

e Staff will recognize the applicant for a short rebuttal.
*  Chair will then close the public comment period and begin Board discussion.
Providing Comment:

* |If you submitted a request to speak on an item before the deadline, staff will call your name when it is
your turn to speak and enable your microphone.

* Your microphone will be disabled after you are done speaking.

* You may only speak once for each item and you must state your name and address for the record
or you will not be permitted to provide comment.

Go to www.charleston-sc.gov/bza-z for instructions to join. Call (843) 724-3770 if you are experiencing technical difficulties.



Board Discussion

* Following public comment period, Board members can make comments, ask questions and make
motions.

* After a motion and second, Board members will vote “Aye, in favor” or “Nay, not in favor”. If vote is
not unanimous, Chair will poll each member for their vote. The Chairman shall announce the vote on the
motion and the final decision on the application.

* If a Board member needs to recuse, he will be temporarily removed from the meeting and placed back
in the meeting at the start of the next agenda item.

* If the Board needs to go into Executive Session, they will call into a separate conference line and all
video and audio on Zoom will be temporarily turned off until they are ready to return to the regular
meeting.

Go to www.charleston-sc.gov/bza-z for instructions to join. Call (843) 724-3770 if you are experiencing technical difficulties.



Virtual Meeting Protocol

Staff will control the slides displayed throughout the meeting.

Applicants, staff, Board members and members of the public should give their name first whenever speaking.
Applicants and members of the public must be sworn in before speaking for the first time.

Only attendees who have registered to speak before the deadline at noon today may speak during the meeting.

Video and microphone have been disabled for all attendees. Attendees will only be given the capabilities to speak
when they are called on during the public comment period.

Board members who need to recuse themselves from voting will be temporarily removed from the meeting and re-
admitted prior to addressing the next item.

If the Board needs to go into Executive Session, they will call into a separate conference line and all video and audio
on Zoom will be temporarily turned off until they are ready to return to the regular meeting.

Chat has been disabled for everyone.

This meeting is being recorded.

Go to www.charleston-sc.gov/bza-z for instructions to join. Call (843) 724-3770 if you are experiencing technical difficulties.



Agenda Item #B-1

235 EAST BAY ST., 36 N. MARKET ST., AND 5 GUIGNARD ST.
TMS # 458-05-03-041, 138 AND 036

Request second one-year extension of a vested right that expires on July 18, 2020,
pursuant to Sec. 54-962. Vested right is an approved special exception under Sec. 54-
220 for a 50-unit accommodations use with conditions in a GB-A (General Business-

Accommodations) zone district.






Application for Variance, Special Exception, Reconsideration, or Extension Page 1 of 2
to the Board of Zoning Appeals — Zoning (BZA-Z)

City of Charleston

Instructions — This application, along with the required information and fee, must be submitted to the Permit
Center at 2 George Street. Applications are due by 12 Noon on the deadiine date and must be complete
to be accepted and placed on an agenda. A sign will be posted on the property, and a public hearing will
be conducted by the Board of Zoning Appeals - Zoning. Permits authorized by the Board cannot be issued
during a five (5) business day appeal period following the decision of the Board, except for use
variances, the appeal period shall be fifteen (15) calendar days. An appeal to the Board durning this appeal
period stays all further action on the application.

THE APPLICANT HEREBY REQUESTS:
[ A Variance and/or Special Exception as indicated on page 2 of this application.
O Reconsideration of a decision of the Board or action of a zoning official (attach Appeal form).
B Extension of an unexpired Variance and/or Special Exception approval

MEETING DATE REQUESTED: __APLLL_Q.M A0)0

Property Address X35 E. '?—‘—"| , 360 Merlet Gu-ﬁmﬂ TMS # 4S¥-05-03- 041 138, 3¢
Property Owner Neorce Developrasat | LLE - Daytime Phone X43-47) - lill
Applicant _\Nouie Roak Didins. Cus) LLP Daytime Phone R43- T10-Héqo

Applicant’s Mailing Address iéldddasL‘SL,,_c..L‘E/Ll\bﬁ __Aj4et

E-mail Address_{omes Pilson®D whd-ws. com

Refationship of applicant 1o owner (same, representative, prospective buyer, other| nhr,/.,,,xll

Zoning of property _(GR | Al Avswmodsbig

Information required with application:  [check information submitted)|

O Scaled plans or plats, Including elevations. showing the vanance(s) or special exception|s) being requested |3 sets)

O For new construction of additions within a flood zone, show HVAC units and platform on scaled plans

0O Scated floor plans with reoms labeled and the total floor area for each dwelling unit noted are required for ol
density variances and building additions, unfess exempted by the Zoning staff |3 sets)

0 Plans or documents necessary to show compliance with special exception requirements |3 sets)

B Check. credit card or cash (make checks payabie to the City of Charleston)

O YES ar O NO - Is thes Property restricted by any recorded covenant that is contrary 1o, conflicts with or prohibits the
proposed land use encompassed in this permit application?  § 6-29-1145 of the South Carolina Code of Laws

Optional but very helpful information
L) Protographs
[J Letters of petitions from neighbors or organizations ditectly affected by your request

I certify that the information on this application and any attachments is correct, that the proposed
improvement(s| comply with private neighborhood covenants, if there are any, and that | am the owner of the
subject property or the authorized representative of the owner, | authorize the subject property to be posted
with a notice of the B hearing and inspected.

Applicant Hfn I Date '5/(/'1010

For office use ony / '7__ =
S Yetele  (990e  memrenlilE |



BZA-Z Application (continued) Page 2 of 2

For Variance requests, applicants should list the specific variance(s| being requested and, if possible, explain
how the variance test that foflows is met jadd as an attachment if necessary):

Variance Test: The Board of Zoning Appeals-Zoning is authorized to approve a variance from the requirements
of the Zaning Ordinance when strict application of the provisions of the ardinance would result in unnecessary
hardship. A varance may be granted in an individual case of unnecessary hardship if the Board makes the
following findings:
I. There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions peftaining to the particular piece of property;
2. These conditions do not generally apply to other property in the vicinity;
3. Because of these conditions, the application of the erdinance to the particular plece of property would
effectively prohibit or unreasonably restrict the utilization of the property; and
4. The authorization of the variance will not be of substantial detriment to adjacent property or to the
pubdic good, and the character of the district will not be harmed by the granting of the variance,

In granting a variance. the Board may attach 1o it such conditions regarding the lecation, character, or other
features of the proposed building, structure, or use as the board may consider advisable to protect established
property values In the surrounding arca or (o promote the public health, safety, or general welfare. [5C Code
of Laws § &-29-800)

For Special Exception requests. applicants should list the specific approvalis) being requested and include
documentation to demonstrate compliance with the relevant special exception requirements of the Zoning
Ordinance, such as § 54-110, § 54-206, or sections in Article 5 [add as an attachment If necessary):

See Atheded Edbt A

All approvals of the Board shall remain valid for two [2) years from the approval date, unless extended
in accordance with the provisions of Article 9, Part 5 of the Zoning ordinance. Applicants may not apply
for the same request that has been denied by the Board until a period of six (6] months has lapsed.

Department ol Planning, Preservation & Sustainabilily 2 George Streel  Charleston, South Carolina 29401
|843) 724-3781  www.charleston-sc.gov/zoning




EXHIBIT A
o

Application for Extension of Special Exception

Pursuant to Section 54-962 of the Ordinances of the City of Charleston, the Owner hereby
requests a one-year extension of the previously approved Special Exception for o 50 room hotel
and related facilities to be constructed at 235 East Bay Street, 36 M. Market Street and 5
Guignard Street. A copy of the Minutes from the previously approved Special Exception granted
by the BZA on July 18, 2017, along with copies of the previously approved first one-year
extension granted by the BZA on January 15, 2019, are attached hereto and incorporated herein
by reference. This is the second one-year extension being requested.

The two-year vested right term for the Special Exception for 235 East Bay Street, 36 M. Market
Street and 5 Guignard Street commenced upon approval by the BZA on July 18, 2017 and
extended through July 18, 2019, The first one-year extension period granted by the BZA
commenced on July 19, 2019 and extends through July 18, 2020. This second one-year
extension period should commence on July 19, 2020 and extend through July 18, 2021,

WHBIUS) JRTRSTOV]
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PROPERTY LOCATION, TMS NUMBER]S) AND DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST]S):
235 EAST BAY ST., 36 N. MARKET ST. AND 5 GUINARD ST. (458-05-03-041,138 AND 036)

q one-year ion of a d rlghl that oxpcres on July 18, 2019, pursuant 1o Sec. 54-962.
Vesled right pertains 1o o spocial P g under Sec. 54-220 for a 50-unit accommodations
use with conditions in a GB-A (G | Busi A dations) zone district,

Lol ~

The Board of Zoning AppeaisZoning hekd o public bearing (o consider the above appoal for 3 special exception which
may be permitied by the Board pursuant [o the Zoning Ordnance for the property dewcribed abave. After consideration
of the eviddence and arguments Presented, The Board makes the fobawing findings of fact and conciusions.

O DENIED, The Board concludes that the standards in the Sectians] of the Zoning Ordnance Bited atave, which are
PRl fother special plion(sL hinw nat teen met and mherefore arders that the special exceptiongs| be
denled.

D. The Board concludes that the standards in (he Section|s) of the Zoning Grainance Ssted abave, whikh
are apphcabie 10 the specinl plicnfs], have boen met and theredone orders that the spocial exception|s] be

M“,’m sutyect 1o the fallowing condtions, if any: Cog = \RC\\‘ TR T “c\s\ﬁu.!\\_..-__
§A&KA_‘.NX§. Lok, \Q‘i\&\\‘& LOVALY

i
Dare ssued Zzs_m Choirman —WW e

Qrder on Varlance Request

The Board of Zonlng Appeals Zoning boid & pubiic hearing to conskder an appeal &
at the Zoning Ordisance for the property descrited above. After consideranon of the
the Boerd makes the follawing findings of facts and conckisions.

varbnce from ine siict appication
vlence angd rguments presentexd,

O DENED The Board concudes that the requirements for granting & vareice hinve not Deen met and, therefore,
ofders that the variance be dersid.

O APPROVED. The Boord concludes that
' There are extraordindty and excepeional condiions periaining to the particular plece of croperty.
2. Trhese conditions da ot generaity apply to ocher property in the vionity,
3 Because of these conditions, the application of the ordnance 1o the partculs piece of properny woudd effectively
pronitat or unressonably restrct the Ulilzation of the progernty; and
4. Authorization of the varsance will ot be of subsantial getnmoent to xdjacent propety o 10 the publc good, |
th characier of the districr wilf not be haemed by the granting of the vrlance

THE BOARD, THEREFORE. finds thas the applcant has an unnecezsvy hardsng and orckys that the vivianoe Be granted,

sutijoct (o the folovdng conditions, if any:

Dote issued Charman o

Approvals of the Board shail remain vaitd for two (2] years from the approval date, unless extended in accardance with
the provisions of Section $4-962. Appicants muy not pply for the same reguest that has boen denled by the Board uned
a period of gx (6] months has sipsed

500




Bowrd of Zonig Appeals < Zoning

Remuits

City of Charleston

PROPERTY LOCATION. TMS NUMBER[S) AND DESCRIFTION OF REQUEST[S):

36 N. MARKET ST. 5 GUIGNARD ST, AND 235 EAST BAY ST, (458-05-03-041,138 AND 036)
Request special exception undor Sec.54-220 to allow » 50-unit accommodations use in & GB-A
(G | Busi A dations) zone district.

The Board of 2oning AppealsZoning held a pubiic hearing to consider the abave appeal 1or 4 4padul exception wiich
may be permitted Dy the Doard pursuant (o the Zoning Ordinance for the property descritied above Aler consideration
of the evidence and rguments presented. the flosd makes e foloning findings of fact and conclusions

O DOENIED. The Board concludes that the sancivds in the Sectoni] of the Zonng Cronance listed above, which ae
appicalit 10 Ithe requestod special exceptionfs], have Not been met and therefore arden 118 e spexls Ceplion|s) be
cenied

Mi*e Boord concfudies £t the sandands # the Seciicn(s) of the Zoning Ordinance Asted above, wiich
are sppicatile 16 the reguested pecial exception(s). have Doon met and therefons Leders Bl Ik secd exception]s] be

Granted JubIECT 10 the fofie

Qrder on Varance Bequest

The Bowrd of Zoning Alipeas-Zoning Held & pubiic hearing 1o consicer an appes

af tre Zonng Ordinance for the property descibed above, After corsideration « W the o
e Bourd makes the fotiowing finaings of facts andg conciusions

arsce from the st spplication
A AeguIments presentod,

en met ana therelere

D DENED Tne Board concludss that tre requivemesis for granilng 3 warlnde nave not Seen
orgers that the wariante be denied

O AFPROVED. The Boowd conciudes that
Theve are extracediniry &d exCepliona (anditions pertining to the partitulee paece of pic
THese Conaitions Jo Not generally apdy 1o other projerty #1 the WMoty
Bocause of these conaiians, the appiication of the ordinance 1o e BECar Diece Of oDeTy WoLsg effectivery
Prabieg o Lnreasonabily restrict the Utifzation of the property. and
Authoreation of the varance will not be of sutxzanclad detriment (o adiacent propety o
the chamcter of the district will not De hanmed By the granting of the vartance

1o 1 bl oo send

THE BOARD, THEREFORE, fnds that tNe IpROCINT Nas an unnecessary Mandsig end crcess that Ihe v e grantext

sutipect 2o the foflowing conditions, # ary: [

Date issuen — Cwbmen _______ -

ded M accordance with

Apgrovals of the Boord shust remain vasld for twa [2) yrars Bom the approval date. undess
the provisions of Secton 54-962. AppScants muyy not apply for the SHme reguest That has bevn denied by e Boara wan!
& period af six (&) months hes apsed

Vo
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Agenda Item #B-2

257-261 KING STREET
TMS # 460-07-01-041

Request special exception under Sec. 54-220 to allow a 12-unit accommodations use in
a GB-A (General Business-Accommodations) zone district.






{

Application for Variance, Special Exception, Recansideration, or Extension Page 1 of 2
to the Board of Zoning Appeals - Zoning (BZA-Z)

City of Charleston

Instructions ~ This application, along with the required Information and fee, must be submitted to the Permit
Center at 2 George Street. Applications are due by 12 Noon on the deadiine date and must be complete
to be accepted and placed on an agenda. A sign will be posted on the property. and a public hearing will
be conducted by the Board of Zoning Appeals - Zoning. Permits authorized by the Board cannot be issued
during a five (5) business day appeal period following the decision of the Board, except for use
variances, the appeal period shall be fifteen (15) calendar days. An appeal to the Board during this appeal
period stays all further action on the application.

THE APPLICANT HEREBY REQUESTS:
A Variance and/or Special Exception as indicated on page 2 of this apphicaucn.
[ rReconsideration of a decision of the Board or action of a zoning official (attach Appeal form)
[ Extension of an unexpired Variance and/or Special Exception appraval

MEETING DATE REQuesTED: _HZ\|Zo20
Property Address 25 1~ 2Ue| \haa Sivied ™S # 457080165

Property Owner ﬁl}\t@:ﬂ%{;ﬁl\d’hﬂzm\ Daytime Prone 4t4-, 224 A 240
Applicant RN AN NTNIAAS - MIUAA Reed Daytime Prone i_&- 1224040
Applicant's Mailing Adaress _\Zt Viandesdapve Styvict  Chavieston, SC 24903
A Qeggealoson A\ eS ov Emindoress

Relationship of applicant to owner (same, representative, prospective buyer, other) _ Al W l‘h:d

Zoning of property 1(21 F_)_

Information required with application: (check information submitted)

[scaled plans or plats, including elevations, showing the variance(s) or special exception|s) being requested (3 sets)

[#or new construction or additions within 3 flood zone, show HVAC units and platform on scaled plans

[Dsraled floor plans with rooms labeled and the total floor area for each dwetling unit noted are required for all
dcn:.ny varnces and busiding additions, unless exempted Ly the Zorng stalf |3 sets)

[B%ns or documents necessary to show compliance with special exception requirements (3 sets)

heck, credit card or cash [make checks payable to the City of Charleston)

(1 YES or GMNO - s this Property restricted by any recorded covenant that is contrary 1o, conflicts wath or prohibits the

proposed land use encompassed In this permit application? § 6-29-1145 of the South Carolina Code of Laws

Optional but very helpful information
hotographs
O Letters or petitions from mesghbors or organizations directly affected by your request

| certify that the information on this application and any attachments is correct, that the proposed
improvement(s) comply with private neighborhood covenants, if there are any, and that | am the owner of the
subject property or the authorized representative of the owner. | authorize the subject property to be posted
with a notice of the Board hearing and inspected.

Applicant Allpo{ \2(0{ [JrU} !J Mﬂfj D.,,,’z,l 2’.,A¢-

For office use only .
E;@:.:m on "V% \\'\\,}\D Fp(: § \ \\“ QD """‘T'Pl’:”i::"’,‘—':‘*'ﬁ“fﬁ ‘1 D



BZA-Z Application jcontinued) PageZof 2

For Variance requests, applicants should list the specific variance(s) being requested and, if possible, explain
how the variance test thar fellows is met [add as an attachment if necessary]:

Varlance Test: The Board of Zoning Appeals-Zoning is authorized to approve a variance from the requirements
of the Zoning Ordinance when strict application of the provisions of the ordinance would result in unnecessary
hardship. A variance may be granted in an individual case of unnecessary hardship if the Board makes the
following findings:

1. There are extracrdinary and exceptional conditions pertaining 1o the particular piece of progerny;

2. These conditions do not generally apply 1o other propery in the vicinity:

3. Because of these conditions, the application of the ordinance to the particular piece of property would
effectively prohibit or unreasonably restrict the utiization of the property; and
Thie autharization of the variance will not be of substantial detriment to adjacent property or to the
pubslic goad, and the character of the district will not be harmed by the granting of the variance.

Eal

In granting a variance, the Board may attach to it swch conditions regarding the location, character, ar other
features of the proposed building, structure, or use as the board may consider advisable to protect established
property values in the surrcunding area or (o promaote the public health, safety, or general weifare, [SC Code
of Laws § &-29-800)

For Special Exception requests, applicants should Ist the specific approvalls) being requested and include
documentation to demonstrate compliance with the relevant special exception requirements of the Zoning
Ordinance, such as § 54-110, § 54-206, or sections in Article 5 fadd as an attachment if necessary|:

o g q 7
g o ] s 22 W - N A & T L ANAARA AT

All approvals of the Baard shall remaln valld for two [2) years from the approval date, unbess extended
In accordance with the provisions of Article 9, Part 5 of the zoning ordinance. Applicants may not apply
for the same request that has been denled by the Board untli a period of six {6] months has lapsed.

Departmenz of Planning. Pressrvation & Ssmainablity 2 GesrgeStrest  Chardeston, South Carolna 29401
[843) 7243781 www.charieston-sc.gov/zoning



257-261 King Street: Zoning Application

ZONING ACCOMMODATIONS USE SPECIAL EXCEPTION:
257-261 King Street

Summary:

1. ZONING CONFORMANCE: The proposed 12 room short term rental units fulfill all of
the 20 requirements of the City of Charleston Accommodations Special
Exception Test,

2. GOOD FOR CARS: The short term parking/drop off is contained entirely on the site
and all required parking for accommodations use is provided on the site.

3. REVITALIZATION: The short term rental units will replace an empty print shop and
unused second floor of a building that was vacant for twenty years.

4. AFFORDABLE HOUSING: The project will contribute $74,898.60 to the City of
Charleston Affordable & Workforce Housing .

RESPONSES TO ACCOMMODATIONS TEXT IN RED

Intent. The A Overlay Zone is intended to identify those areas within the City limits where
accommodations uses are allowed. Accommodation uses are prohibited except within the A Overlay
Zone, with the exception of short term rentals and bed and breakfasts that are approved in
accordance with the provisions of sections 54-208, 54-208,1, 54.208.2, 54-208.3, 54-224. b.1 or
54-227. The City places a high value on the preservation of the character of its residential districts.
Outside of its residential distncts, the Cily places a high value on the preservalion and creation of a
diverse mix of uses, containing a balance of uses comprised of retail uses, office uses, service
industry uses, educational uses, cultural uses, and appropriate residential uses. Potential negative
impacts of accommodalions uses affecting residential districts shall be avoided or minimized to the
greates! extent possible, and, oulside residential districts, accommodations uses shall contribute o
preservation or creation of diverse, mixed-use districts. The Cily piaces a high value on assuring that
its residents have access o housing that is safe and decent and affordable to persons of all income
levels, While accommodations uses are a source of jobs, many, if not most, of the jobs created are
low-paying, with minimal benefits, heightening the need for housing that is altainable by those
employed in the field of accommodations uses and rendering il necessary and proper for
accommodalions uses lo reasonably contribute to the creation of housing affordable for its
workforce, The City places a high value on maintaining a free and safe flow of traffic and the
avaiability of parking spaces convenient to residents, patrons, workers and visitors. As
accommodations uses give rise to employees often having to drive to reach the workplace, to assist
in the maintenance of a free and safe fiow of traffic and convenionl parking, it is necessary and
proper and in lurtherance of good order thal accommodations uses provide a plan for parking
employees and/or promoting the use of public transportation.

b.  Permitted uses. In any Accommodations overiay zone, land may be used and buildings or structures may
be erected, allered or used for any purpose allowed by the base zoning district as listed in Articlo 2: Part
3, and the following uses, subject to the approval of the Board of Zoning Appeals-Zoning:

REGGIE GIBSON ARCHITECTS / 843.722.9040




257-261 King Street: Zoning Application

Accommodations uses.. The Board of Zoning Appeals-Zoning may permil accommodations uses as
an exception whers it finds that;

(a) the accommodations use will not result in a net loss of dwelling units that have been
occupied within five years of the date of application for the exception; provided however,
the BZA-Z may approve the alteration or replacement of such existing dwelling units on the
same site as the accommodations use, or within a radius of one quarter (%) mile from the
site if the proposed off site location does not result in an over concentration of low income
households, as defined by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development, as
adjusted by the Depariment of Housing and Community Developmen!; and provided
further, the BZA-Z shall require any such alteration or replacement to include dwelling units
of substantially the same size and type of those being alfered or replaced and shall require
that no certificate of occupancy shall be i: d for the dations uses untll either a
certificate of occupancy has been issued for all dwelling units being altered or replaced or
irrevocable bonds or letters of crodil in favor of the City in amounts equivalent to one
hundred twenty-five (125%) per cent of the costs to complete construction or renovation of
the dwelling units, as determined by the Chief Building Inspector, has been filed with the
City.

NOT APPLICABLE to 257-261 King Street as there are no existing dwelling units, nor
have there been within the last 5 years.

(6) the accommodations use, if located in the Accommodations Overlay on the peninsula, will not
reduce or displace more than 25% of office space that has been used for such purpose within
five years of the application for the exception;

NOT APPLICABLE to 257-261 King Street as there is no existing office space, nor
has there been within the last 5 years,

(¢) the accommodations use, if located in the Accommodations Overiay on the peninsula, will not
displace more than 25% of the linear frontage of existing ground fioor storefront retail space on
the property;

The linear frontage of existing ground floor storefront retail space at 257-261 King
will remain the same as it has been for at least twenty years- 58'-10",

(d)  the location of the accommodations use will not significantly increase autornobile traffic on
streels within residential districts;

Based on the projected trip generation, the project is expected to generate 6 total
trips (3 entering and 3 exiting) during the AM peak hour and 7 total trips (3 entering
and 4 exiting) during the PM peak hour. It is expected that a portion of these trips
would use Beaufain Street, Coming Street or Wentworth Street to access the site
traveling through Harleston Village and Ansonborough. Beaufain Street, Coming
Street and Wentworth Street are all classified as major collectors by SCDOT and
traffic on these roadways is not projected to be significantly increased by this
project, The site in question was formerly used as a Duncan Parnell print shop, a
retail use, generating more trips throughout the day than are estimated for the
proposod short-term rental residential use

(e) the location of the accommodations use will contribute fo the maintenance, or creation, of a
diverse mixed-use distrct;
257-281 King Street is a mixed use project as retail use will remain on the majority
of the ground floor of the building.

REGGIE GIBSON ARCHITECTS / 843.722.9040 2



257-261 King Street: Zoning Application

() the total square footage of interior and exterior fioor area for restaurant and bar space in the
proposed accommodations use, including restavrant/bar paltron use areas, bar areas, kilchen,
storage, and bathroom facilities, shall not exceed 12 percent of the total interior, conditioned
floor area in the acc dations use, pt that each accommodations use shall be
permitted to exempt from the calculation of total restaurant floor area one interior, ground floor
restaurant tenant space if the fotal tenant space does not exceed 2,000 square feet, the
restaurant tenant does not serve alcoholic beverages, and the exemp! restaurant tenant space
is clearly labeled with these restrictions on the floor plans submitted with the application for this
zoning special exception;

NOT APPLICABLE to 257-261 King Streot as there will be no restaurants or bars on
the property.

(g) the accommodations use proposed guest drop off and pick up area(s) is located outside the
public right-of-way and on the property utilized for the accommodations use if the
accommodations use contains movre than 50 sleeping units, and if 50 sleeping units or less, the
proposed guest drop off and pick up area(s) are located outside the public right-of-way if
feasible, and the location and design of the guest drop-off and pick-up area(s) has been
reviewed by the Department of Traffic and Transportation and determined to be safe and not be
an impediment to traffic and that every effort has been made to minimize traffic impacts;

257-261 King Street has 12 sleeping units (less than 50), However, 257-261 King will
provide one short term/drop-offipick-up parking space next to the main entry and
well outside of the public right-of-way

(h)  the fotal number of sleeping unils within the buildings or structures on the lot or parce! in which
the accommodations use is located is equal to or exceeds lon (10) sleeping units.

257-261 King Street has 12 sleeping units.

() within areas of the accommodations overiay zone designated as "A-1", "A-2% "A-3°, “A-4",
"A-5%, "A-6", or "A-7" on the zoning map, the number of sleeping units within the buildings or
structures on the lot or parcel in which the accommodations use is located shall not exceed 50
in areas designaled "A-1%; 180 in areas designated "A-2" 225 in areas designated "A-3" 100 in
areas designated "A-4"; 150 in areas designated "A-5" 69 in areas designated "A-6": and 175
in areas designated "A-7°; provided, however, that within the portion of the area designated
"A-1" bounded by King Street on the west, Meeling Streel on the east, Mary Street on the
south and Line Street on the north (the "Full-Service Carridor®), the number of sleeping units
within the bulldings or structures on the lot or parcel in which the accommodations use is
located may exceed 50, but shall not exceed 250, if the accormodations use qualifies as a
Full-Service Hotel, ing that the aci dations use provides 20,000 or more square feet
of meeling, conference and banquet space of which 15,000 square feet thereof is conliguous,
an on-site restaurant that serves breakfas!, lunch and dinner seven days a week and other
services such as a concierge, a spafheslth club, laundry, turndown service, newspaper
delivery, secunity personnel and airport shuttle; and in no event shall any accommodations use
on the peninsula exceed 250 sleeping unils,

257-261 King Street has only 12 sleeping units and does not offer full service

(i) the proposed accommodations use will not share any of ts buildings, structures, facilities, or
operalions with another accommodations use;

257-261 King Street will not share any of its bulldings, structures, facilities, or
operations with any other accommodations use.

REGGIE GIBSON ARCHITECTS / 843.722.9040 3



257-261 King Street: Zoning Application

(k) (1) The proposed accommodations use incorporates meeting and conference space at a
ratio of 400 square feet per 10 sleeping units, or fraction thereof, with respect to the first
150 sleeping units, and incorporates meeling and conference space at a ratio of 1000
square feet for every 10 sleeping units, or fraction thereof, exceeding 150 sleeping units.
In either case, at least 75% of the meeting and conference space shall be contiguous;

257-261 King Street has one 494 square fool meeting room (480 square foet is
required for 12 sleeping units,

(2)  Notwithstanding subsection k(1) hereof, if the accommodations use contains more than
50 sleeping units and is located in the Full-Service Corridor, the provisions of subsection
(i) hereof shail govern the square footage of required meeting and conference space;

() the proposed accommodations use will not result in there being more than eight (8) Full-
Service Hotels on the peninsula, inclusive of those Full-Service Holels existing on the
peninsula and those with approved special exceptions as of the effective date of the ordinance
from which this section derives; for purposes of this subsection (I) only, a Full-Service Hotel
means (1) a Full-Service Hotel as defined in subsection (i); and (2) any accommodations use
on the peninsula having in excess of 150 sleeping unils; and

NOT APPLICABLE to 257-261 King Street as there are less than 50 sleeping units
and will not be full service.

(m) to assist in providing affordable housing opportunities for its employees, the applicant for the
accommodations use commils lo conlribule to the City of Charileston Affordable/Workforce
Housing Account a fee payable upon the issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy, calculated as
follows: $5.10 per square foot of area used for sleeping units and the hallways adjacent to
sleoping units, stairwells and elevators

257-261 King Street will contain 14,686 of area dedicated to sleeping units and
hallways adjacent to sleeping units, stairwells, and elevators. Therefore the applicant
will contribute $74.898.60 to the City of Charleston AHfordable/Workforce Housing
Account,

Application requirements. In making the findings required in subsection b.1, the Board of Zoning Appeals-
Zoning shall consider the following information to be provided by the applicant in site plans, floor plans
and building elevations that will govern the construction of the building in which the accommodations use
is located, along with a delailed wrilten assessment report to be submitted with the application:

1. The number of existing dwelling units on the property, including units on the property that were
as awelling units within five years of the date of the application for the exception, the

type of unit (rental or owner-occupied; one-family detached; one-family attached; two-family or
multi-farnily; occupied or unoccupied), by income range of the mosl recent occupanl(s), the

rental price for rental units and markel price for owner occupied units relative to the area median
income figures that are determined annually by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban
Development and adjusted by the Cily of Charleston Department of Housing and Community
Development, or its successor, the physical condition of the unils (sound, deficient, deteriorated

or dilapidated), the square footage and number of bedrooms in each unil, and if the units are
proposed to be physically altered or replaced, a description and plan showing the square
footage and number of bedrooms in the altered or replaced units, and their location;

NOT APPLICABLE to 257-261 King Street as there are no existing dwelling units, nor
have there been within the last 5 years

REGGIE GIBSON ARCHITECTS / 843.722.9040 4



257-261 King Street: Zoning Application

2

The effect of the physical alteration or replacement or relocation of dwelling units on the housing
stock of a particular type on the property and whether a condition should be attached to a special
exception approval for the accommodations use requiring a minimum percentage of the dwelling
units on the property or replaced off-sile 1o remain affordable based on the annually updated
median aroa income values;

NOT APPLICABLE to 257-261 King Street as there are no existing dwelling units, nor
have there been within the last 5 years.

The presence of office space on the property, or the presence of spaces on the property that were
occupied as office spaces within five years of the date of application for the exception;

NOT APPLICABLE to 257-261 King Street as there is no existing office space, nor
has there been within the last 5 years.

The linear frontage of existing ground floor storefront retail space on the property;
The linear frontage of existing ground floor storefront retail space at 257-261 King
will remain the same as it has been for at least twenty years- 58'-10",

The location and design of guest drop off and pick up areas for the accommodations use;
Guest drop off and pick up will occur on 257-261 property at a parking space
designated for 15 minute parking. See drawing sheet A100

The cumutalive number of vehicle trips generated by the proposed accommodations use and other
accommodations uses that are either existing or approved within an arca identified by the
Department of Traffic and Transportation, the lraffic circulation pattern serving the accommodations
use and efforts made to minimize traffic impacts;

Based on the projected trip generation, the project is expected to generate 6 total
trips (3 entering and 3 exiting) during the AM peak hour and 7 total trips (3 entering
and 4 exiting) during the PM peak hour. On-site parking with no valet operations will
minimize traffic impacts associated with the site.

The distance of the main entrance and parking ent of the dations use from a road
classified as an arterial or collector road;
The main entry for the accommodations use at 257-261 King Street is on the west
(back) side of the building. This area is accessed from Beaufain Street (L-393), which
is a two-lane, two-way undivided major collector roadway. Distance from Beaufain
Street to main parking entry is 0'. Distance from parking entry to the main entrance
for accommodations drop off is 94'.

The land uses within five hundred feet (S00°) of the accommodations use, (o include the location,
square footage, and number of rooms in existing accommodations uses and accommodations uses
that have been approved;

Primary land use within 500" of 257-261 King is retail. There are also restaurants,
offices, and other accommodations. Accommodations include The Restoration (50
rooms), Renaissance (166 rooms, and Belmond Hotel (439 rooms). These are noted on
attached MAP-02.

REGGIE GIBSON ARCHITECTS / 843.722.9040




257-261 King Street: Zoning Application

9. The proximily of residential districts to the accommodations use;

There is a school, Memminger Elementary, between 257-261 King and the closest
residential district, Harleston Village. Therefore closest residential use is about 900
feet away. This is noted on attached MAP-02.

10. The Y uses proposed for the accommodations use, such as restaurants, spas, bars, pools
and the like, in terms of their location, size, impact on parking, traffic generation, noise or odors in or
fo a residential district;

257-261 King will not contain any accessory uses such as restaurants, spas, bars, or
pools

11.  The demonstrated provision of off-street parking at the rate of two spaces that meet the design
requiroements of section 54-318 for each three sleeping units, provided however, the utilization of
mechanical or other means of parking that meet the ratio of two spaces for each three sleeping
units shall be allowed;

257-261 King will have 12 sleeping units. At the rate of of 2 parking spaces per 3
sleeping units, 8 parking spaces are required, 257-261 King has 10 parking spaces,
one of which will be designated as short-term/drop-off parking, and one of which will
be designated accessible. See drawing sheet A100. All parking requirements for the
retail use are grandfathered by previous retail use at the property,

12. The presence of industrial uses and uses which use, store, or produce toxic or hazardous
materials in quantilies in excess of those specified by the EPA listing of toxic and hazardous
materials, within five hundred feet (500') of the accommodations use;

NOT APPLICABLE to 257-261 Street as there will be no industrial uses which use or
store toxic or hazardous materials within 500",

13.  The commit f fo envirc fal sustainability and recycling;
257 King Street Partnership, LLC is a committed to following environmental
sustainability and recycling practices in the operation of the 257 King -261 King
14.  The distance of the accommodations use from major tourist attractions;

In addition to the retail uses in the immediate vicinity of 257-261 King, there are
many major tourist attractions within one mile including the Historic City Market, Old
Exchange, and The Battery. This is noted on attached MAP-03.

15, The distance of the accommodations use from existing or pl d transit faciiities;

257-261 King is directly on a CARTA bus route. The bus station is about .68 miles
away. This is noted on attached MAP-03.

16. The long term provision of on- or off-site parking for employees who drive vehicles lo work,
including an estimate of the number of employees that will drive to work during the maximum shift
and the iocation of parking spaces to be provided, and the demonsirated provision of froe lransit
p or other ir lives to encourage employee use of public transportation;

257-261 King will have not have any full time staff on site. Cleaning crew will park in
spaces of unoccupied units or between check-out and check-in times (approximately
11am-4pm)
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257-261 King Street: Zoning Application

17.  The number of sleeping unils proposed as part of the accommodations use;
257-261 King will have 12 sleeping units as part of the accommodations use. This is
noted on attached conceptual floor plans A101 and A102
18.  The provision of shuttle bus services to and from the Historic Districts by accommodations uses
with mare than 50 sleeping units located outside the area designated "A-1* through "A-6" on the
zoning map;
NOT APPLICABLE to 257-261 Street as there are less than 50 sleeping units

19.  The commitment to make affirmative, good faith efforts to see that construction and procurement
opportunities are available to MBEs (minorily business enterprises) and WBEs (women business
enterprises) as outlined in section 2-268 (e)(1), (2). and (3) of the Code of the City of Charfeston;

Managers will use and encourage contractors to make best efforts/good faith efforts
to see that construction and procurement opportunities are available to MBEs
(minority business enterprises) and WBEs (women business enterprises) as outlined
in section 2-268 (e)(1), (2), and (3) of the Code of the City of Charleston; and will
encourage contractors and procurement agents to do the same, wherever possible

20.  The commitment to make affimnative, good faith efforts to hire personnel, representative of the
population of the Charfeston community, at all employment levels

The manager of 257 King Street LLC agrees to make affirmative, good faith efforts to
hire personnel, representative of the population of the Charleston community, at all

employment levels

REGGIE GIBSON ARCHITECTS / 843.722.9040
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Agenda Item #B-3

10 WOOLFE STREET
(EASTSIDE)
TMS # 459-09-01-018

Request variance from Sec. 54-301 to allow reestablishment of two dwelling units
(duplex) with 1,748sf of lot area per dwelling unit (2,000sf required).

Request special exception under Sec. 54-511 to allow two dwelling units (duplex)
without off-street parking spaces (four spaces required).

Zoned DR-2F
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Application for Variance, Special Exception, Reconsideration, or Extension Page 1 of 2
to the Board of Zoning Appeals - Zoning (BZA-Z)

City of Charleston

Instructions — This application, along with the required information and fee, must be submitted to the Permit
Center at 2 George Street. Applications are due by 12 Noon on the deadline date and must be complete
to be accepted and placed on an agenda. A sign will be posted on the property, and a public hearing will
be conducted by the Board of Zoning Appeals ~ Zoning. Permits authorized by the Board cannot be issued
during a five (5) business day appeal period following the decision of the Board, except for use
variances, the appeal period shall be fifteen (15) calendar days. An appeal to the Board during this appeal
period stays all further action on the application.

THE ICANT HEREBY REQUESTS:
A Variance and/or Special Exception as indicated on page 2 of this application.
[ Reconsideration of a decision of the Board or action of a zoning official (attach Appeal form).
[ Extension of an unexpired Variance and/or Special Exception approval.

MEETING DATE REQUESTED: __ 4 /2112020
Property Address __ 10 Woolfe Street,Charleston, SC 29403 TMS #  459-09-01-018

Property Owner Frances R Just Daytime Phone $43-813-0330

Applicant Ay D Daytime Phone ___831-617-8155

Apphcant‘s Malllng Address 114 ‘S.pvlrlasmml, Charleston, 5C 25403

E-mail Address _Ant.diesu@gmail.com

Relationship of applicant to owner [same, representative, prospective buyer, other| __Prospectivo Buyer

Zoning of property OR-2F

Info?ﬂon required with application: (check information submitted)
Scaled plans or plats, including elevations, showing the varlancels) or special exception(s) being requested (3 sets)
or new construction or additions within a flood zone, show HVAC units and platform on scaled plans
Scaled floor plans with rooms labeled and the total floor area for each dwelling unit noted are required for all
density vanances and building additions, unless exempted by the Zoning staff |3 sets)
[ Plans or documents necessary 1o show compliance with special exception requirements |3 sets)
0 Check, credit card or cash {make checks payabile to the City of Charleston)
[ YES or [J NO - Is this Property restricted by any recorded covenant that is contrary to, conflicts with or prohibits the
proposed land use encompassed in this permit application? § 6-29-1145 of the South Carclina Code of Laws

Optiogél but very helpful information;
Photographs
[ Letters or petitions from neighbors or organizations directly affected by your request

| certify that the information on this application and any attachments is correct, that the proposed
improvement(s) comply with private neighborhood covenants, if there are any, and that | am the owner of the
subject property or the authorized representative of the owner. | authorize the subject property to be posted
with a notice of the Board hearing and inspected.

pate March 20, 2020

Date apphication rec Time apphication received Y.
Stalfperson m by ) Recopt 0 C.A_é

For office use only




BZA-Z Application [continued) Page 2 of 2

For Varance requests, applicants should list the specific variance(s) being requested and, if possible, explain
how the variance test that follows is met [add as an attachment if necessary):

Denalty Variancs, Perking-Varinoo-
Please Ses altached: Exhibit A

Variance Test The Board of Zoning Appeals-Zoning is authorized to approve a variance from the requirements
of the Zoning Ordinance when strict application of the provisions of the ordinance would result in unnecessary
hardship. A variance may be granted in an individual case of unnecessary hardship Jf the Board makes the
folbowing findings:
1. There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining o the particular piece of property:
Z. These conditions do not generally apply to other property in the vicinity;
3. Because of these conditions, the application of the ordinance to the particular plece of property would
effectively prohibit or unreasonably restrict the utiization of the property; and
4. The authorization of the variance will not be of substantial detriment to adjacent property or to the
public good, and the character of the district will not be harmed by the granting of the variance.

In granting a variance, the Board may attach to it such conditions regarding the location, character, or other
features of the proposed building, structure, or use as the board may consider advisable to protect established
property values in the surounding area or to promote the public heaith, safety, or general welfare. [SC Code
of Laws § &-29-800)

For Special Exception requests, applicants should list the specific approval(s) being requested and include
documentation to demonstrate compliance with the relevant special exception requirements of the Zoning
Ordinance, such as § 54-110, § 54-206, or sections in Article 5 [add as an attachment if necessary):

(_Q e N e
)

All appravals of the Board shall remain vaiid far two (2] years from the approval date, unless extended
in accordance with the provisions of Article 9, Part 5 of the zoning ordinance. Applicants may not apply
for the same request that has been denled by the Board until a period of six [6) months has lapsed.

Department of Flanning, Preservation & Sustainabiity 2 George Street Charieston, South Carcling 29401
(B43) 7243781  www.charleston-sc.govy/zoning
519



Exhibit A.

Density Variance:

We are requesting a density variance to allow the property at 10 Woolfe Street to be
reconverted back into a Duplex. Zoned DR-2F, the lot does not meet the square foot
requirement for two units. The extraordinary and exceptional condition that pertains to this
property is that the home has a history of being multi-Family, At one point the property was a
quad but most recently a legal duplex. 10-12 Woolfe Street was recently converted from a
duplex into a single-family home in 2012. These conditions do not generally apply to other
properties in the vicinity as most duplexes in the vicinity were converted from single family to
multifamily. Photos of the drawings that were submitted during the approval process in 2012
are attached to this application, in Exhibit B, but are also in the city's possession for reference.
Our plan is to undo what was approved in 2012 and re-implement the pre- 2012 floor plan. We
will not make any changes nor additions to the current footprint or exterior of the property
adding no building density to the lot at all. Therefore, and in conclusion, the authorization of
this variance will not be of any substantial detriment to the adjacent or to the public good as all
changes will be internal.



10 Woaolfe Street: Parkin ecial Exception Request

Introduction of request:

We are requesting 2 parking special exception to allow the property at 10 Woolfe Street to be
reconverted back into a duplex. Zoned DR-2F, currently the parcel does not meet the parking
requirements for two units. The fact that 10 Woolfe street was recently converted from a legal
duplex into a single-family home s an extraordinary and exceptional condition in itsalf, but it is
also important to note the extraordinarily large size of the single-family home that resulted
from this conversian, This condition does not generally apply to other single-family hames in
the area, at 3,289 square feet with & bedrooms and 4 bathrooms, 10 Woolfe is much larger
than other single-family homes in its vicinity,

When examining this particular part of the Eastside neighborhood it is apparent that when this
home is sold it will most likely be repurposed as a rental property. As a rental this home will
comfartably house & individuals but can legally house much more tenants with six bedrooms,
‘When converting this property back into a duplex we do not plan an adding any bedrooms and
therefore the number of tenants legally allowed to rent this home will not increase. This will
have no added impact on the number of cars that may park on the street,

Mot only is 10 Woolfe street a large home, it is also in a unigue and important location. Acting
as a gateway to the Eastside community the property is conveniently located near The College
of Charleston and Charleston’s most popular downtown bars and nightlife. This relevant fact
will attract a younger, most likely college renter to 10 Woolfe, As a single-family home 10
Waoolfe street would most likely attract six different tenants each with thair own cars and own
daily routines who are ecstatic to live with & of their best friends. We can foresee the house and
the neighborhood being at a higher risk of disrespect, partying, and other disturbances. As a
twa, three-bedroam unit multifamily home, the likelihood of having a young couple or family as
tenants is much higher. These tenants are more likely to share a car, have similar daily routines,
and abide by local parking laws. They are less likely to disrespect the home and neighborhood.

The authorization of this variance may very well add an additional vehicle required to park on
the street, but on-street parking is not scarce in this particular area. It is also important to note
that there are multiple off-street parking options in a very close vicinity to the property. The
character of the district will not be harmed by the granting of this exception it will be
preserved,

On the next page you will find answers to the requirements stated in Sec. 54-511 on the City
of Charleston’s Municode.



1L.Whether the propased use is an allowed use in the applicoble zoning district;

10 Woolfe Street is zoned DR-2F, This zoning district does allow the proposed use of a duplex,
In fact, on the City of Charleston public records the property class listed is 130-RESID-DUP-TRI.

Praperty ID 4580901018
Physical Address 10 WOOLFE 5T
Property Class 130 - RESID-DUP/TRI
Plat BookiPage i
Meighborhood 251204 PB0M East Sale; Hampstead Mall
Deed Acres 0.0000

Leaal Descrintion

2. Whether the existing bullding|s) as conflgured on the lat, or the existing bullding(s) as
configured an adjoining lots, make it feasible to provide off-street parking;

Unfortunately, as seen on the submitted survey the existing structure is bullt on a zero-lot lina
with no possible ingress capabilities. Therefore, it is not feasible to provide off-street parking
without demalition of the existing structure,

3.Whether street frontage of an existing lot is so limited that a driveway for access to a parking
area would unreasonably or impracticably reduce the area avoilable for occupancy by
structures;

As previously mentioned, the existing structure has a zero-lot line, The street frontage for the
home runs from the far east corner of the parcel to the far west corner of the parcel, leaving no
room far ingress/egress capabilities on to Woaolfe Street, This will not reduce the area available
for eccupancy of structures because we do not plan on making any additions or changes to the
existing footprint, but this is still a relevant fact to consider.

4,
Whether grant of the special exception will adversely affect neighbaring properties;

Grant of this special exception will not adversely affect neighboring properties in anyway. There
will be no physical changes to the exterior of the property nor added street traffic,



5.
Whether the applicant has pursued good faith efforts to provide off-street parking.

After examination of the parcel it should be apparent that there is virtually no way to
reconfigure this parcel to allow for off-street parking. We still have made a good faith effort to
compensate for this deficiency. Approximately 226 feet away from 10 Woolfe street there is a
parking lot that is managed by HAH parking. This lot is available for rent 24/7 through HAH
Parking's platform. The lot number is #29. We have also been in contact with the manager of
HAH parking to arrange a monthly/yearly lease for tenants of 10 Woolfe street.

| Feet =

Measurement Result

226.4 Feet
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Agenda Item #B-4

1861 BOHICKET RD.
TMS # 279-00-00-160

Request special exception under Sec. 54-225 to allow an addition (music/band
classrooms) to an existing school in a SR-1/S (Single-Family Residential /School Overlay)

zone district.






Application for Vanance, Special Exception, Recarsideration, ar Fxtension Page 1 of 2
i the Board of Zoning Appeals — Zoning |BZA-Z|

Ciny of Charieston

Instructions — This application. along with the required infaomation and foo, must e sutmitted to the Perimit
Center at 7 George Strect. Applications are due by 12 Noon on the deadline date and must be complete
to be accepted and placed on an agenda. A sign will be pasted an the property, and a pusiic neanng waill
be conductea Dy the Board of Zomng Appeals - Zoning Permits authorized by the Board cannot be issued
during a five (5] business day appeal period following the decision of the Board, except for use
variances, the appeal period shall be fifteen | 15) calendar days. An appeal to (e Board during tis agoeal
periodd stays ail further action o the applicalion

THE APPLICANT HEREBY REQUESTS:
[ A vanance and/or Special Exception as indicated on page 2 of this applicaticn
[J reconsideration of a decision of the Board ar action of 3 Foning official (attach Appeal form).
[ Extension of an unexpired Varianoe and/or Special Exception approval

MEETING DATE REQUESTED: April 21, 2020
Praperty Address 1861 Bohicket Road Johins Island, SC 28455 s g 2720000160

Froperty Owrer ST JOHNS SCHOOL DISTNO 9 Lragtire Phore

Applicant _Richard Bailey Dayume Phone B43 849 7500

ADDICant's Maiing Address 474 Wando Park Blvd, Suite 201 ML Pleasant SO 20464

[-manl Address rbailey@husseygaybell.com

Refationship of agohcant to awner (same, representative, prospective buyer, other) M2 presaentative
SR-1

fomng of property

Infarmaticn required with application.  jcheck information submitted)]

Bl Scaled plans or plans, inchuding elevations, showwing thi varianceis) or special eXceptian|s] Deing requested |3 sels|

O For now construction ar addinans sz a foad 2ore, shaw HYAD units and platform an scaled plans

[ Scaled floor plans warn rooms laneled and o latal Aoar ares far cach cwelling wit noted are requeed fos 2l
density variances and bulding adcinons, uriess exermpled by the Zaning staff (3 sots)

El Plans or documents NECessany 1o snow complance with spedial saception requircmoents |3 5005)

Bl Check, coechit cord or cast fmake checis payable to the Ciry ol Chanlestorn|

[ YES or &1 MO - 1s this Property restricted by any recorded covenant thal is cantrary to, conflicts with or prahitts the
proposed and use encompasted i this peceil appiication?  § 6-29-1 145 of the South Carolineg Code af Lawws

Daptiearial Gut oy Belptal informacian
Prhotagraphs
| Letbers o petitions from roighbors o argamneations dired Wy affec e by your reguest

I certify that the information on this application and any amachments is correct, that the proposed
improvement(s| comply with private neighborhood covenants, if there are any, and that | am the owner of the
subject property or the authorized representative of the owner. | authorize the subject property o be posted
with a notice of the hearirg and inspected.

Applicant '/ ‘_,6_\] Date__3/2 a0
y

For office use onby

Cate applicetion receed Tirme applics e el
Staflperion _ Foo % [ ]




BZA-Z Application |continuoed) Page 2 of 2

For Variance requests, applicants should fist the specific variance(s| being requested and, if passible, explain
Fromy the vanance test hat follows is met (2dd as an attachment if NECessany|.
Y

Variance Test: The Hoard of Zoning Apprals-Foning s authaneed to approve a vanance lram the requirements
of the Zoning Grainance when siricl application of the provisiens of the ordinance wauld result in unnecessary
fardsiip. A wariance may De grarted in an indwidual case of unnecessary hardsihip if the Board makes the
falloverg fincings:

i There are extragrainary end exceptional condinens pertaining to the particular piece of property:

£, These ronditions do not generally apply to ather property in the vicinity,

3. Because of these conditions, the application of the ardinance ta the particular piece of property wouid
effectivedy profibit of unreasonably restrict the ulilization of the property, and
The authonizaton of the variance will nat e af substantial detriment 1o adjgcent property ar to the
public good, and the character of the disrict wall not be barmed by the granting of the vanance

In granting a vanance, the Board may attach o it such conditions regarding the location, character, ar other
features of the proposed building, structure, or use as the board may consider acdvisable o protect estatiisned
property velues in e surrcunding area o to promote the pulilic heaith, safety, or general weifare, (SO Code
of Laws § 6-29.800)

For Special Exception requests, apphcants should fist the speafic epprovalls) being requested and include
rdocumentation ta domonsirate compliance with the relevant spedil excoption requirements of the Zaning
Ordinance, such as § 59110, § 54-206, ar sections in Article 5 [add a5 an attachment il FIECCRSATY]:

The Applicant is requesting a Special Exception from Sec, 54-225, - School § Overlay Zone to allow

B R B B ed S BGel el mProvements o e xitng

All approvals of the Board shall remain valid for two (2] years fram the approval date, unless extended
in accordance with the provisions of Article 9, Part 5 of the zoning ordinance. Applicants may not apply
for the same request that has been denied by the Board until a period of six [&6) months has lapsed.

Department of Flanming, Preservabion & Sustalnabiity 2 Gearge Strect Charieston, Scuth Carcina 29401
B43) FR437ET weanwcharieston-sc.gavy zoning




Special Exception Reguest

Haut Gap Middle School = BZA SITE DESIGN ATTACHMENT

The original “elementary and high school™ was built on the subject property in 1950, In 2010, the existing

1950 school and associated structure was demalished and a 51,400 sf middle school was constructed,

which is currently in full operation. The construction of a 15,250 sf addition is intended to remove threa

temporary portable classrooms currently located to the north of the school. All the other properties in

the vicinity are fully developed and building expansion is necessary to remove temporary portable

classrooms and to provide required music, band and orchestra curriculum to meet 5.C. Office of Schoel

Facility {O5F) standards for middle schools. The existing stermwater detention pond will be expanded ta

accommodate increased impervious site improvernents. Additional perimeter fencing will be installed to

protect the students and provide controlled access points for the public. Pedestrian access from the

County Library to the north to the Recreation Facility adjacent to Bohicket Road will continue to function

as outlined in the existing MOU, There is no proposed increase to faculty count nor student enrollment.

School will remain in session during construetion, All work will be conducted within existing property lines

and will not impact existing buffers to adjacent residential zoning.

The 15,250 sf addition meets Article 2 - Land Use Regulations, Part 5 - Permitted Uses for Overlay Zones,

Sec. 54-225. « School 5 Overlay Zone to minimize the potential negative impacts to the greatest extent

possible as outlined below:

{a) The property is 23.5 ac and the existing building with the proposed expansion is 1.5 ac total, which is
significantly below the maximum reguired area that the principal building(s) shall occupy.

{b] Required parking has been provided and will not impact existing buffers.

(c) Mo dormitory facilities are existing or proeposed on this parcel.

{d) Faculty count ner student enrellment is increasing, thus no additional traffic is prejected from this site
an Bohicket Road or surrounding residential roads.

&) The facility will remain eempatible with the surrcunding neighborhoods as the student population is
not increasing, locations of the facility, play areas, parking and loading will remain largely unchanged.

Existing grassed parking will be paved in some areas of the site, but existing circulation will primarily
rerain unaffected.
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Agenda Item #B-5

159 WENTWORTH STREET
(HARLESTON VILLAGE)
TMS # 457-03-04-009

Request special exception under Sec. 54-110 to allow a change to a non-conforming
use; by allowing a change from a dental office to a Medi-Spa and Wellness office in a

STR (Single and Two Family Residential) zone district.






Application for Variance, Special Exception, Reconsideration, or Extension  Page | of 2
to the Board of Zoning Appeals - Zoning (BZA-Z)

City of Charlesten

Instructions ~ This application, along with the required information and fee, must be submitted to the Permit
Center at 2 George Street. Applications are due by 12 Noon on the deadline date and must be complete
to be accepted and placed on an agenda. A sign will be posted on the property, and a public hearing will
be conducted by the Board of Zoning Appeals - Zoning. Permits authorized by the Board cannot be issued
during a five (5] business day appeal period following the decision of the Board, except for use
variances, the appeal period shall be fifteen (15) calendar days. An appeal to the Board during this appeal
period stays all further action on the application

THE APPLICANT HEREBY REQUESTS:
A Vanance and/or Special Exception as indicatecd on page 2 of this apphcation
J Reconsideration of a decision of the Board or action of a zoning official (attach Appeal form)
[ Extension of an unexpired Variance and/ar Special Exception approval

MEETING DATE REQUESTED; .\LQ.L e
Property Address 3£ 159 | EAY_QEL TMS # ‘-—\.ﬁl_‘b%w q
propenty owner _Brian exander Daytime Phone _(@ug) 123 - 98b |

Applicant __ 5‘\'&(1:) PL\\\ \{55 : Daytime Phone .@.‘-{5} qgl—_%;q,
Applicant’s Mailing Address '21Q\5‘5Lu_ha 0.(\\&9_, CL&"LQ&&_O_D,S { 70
2911 = E-mail Address __5\QC . ?.@CDIIICQSL ne+

Relationship of applicant to owner [same, representative, prospective buyer. other) C,"\LMLLQQW

Zoning of property = 2 S (S

Infermation required with application: [check information submitted)
caled plans or plats. including elevations, showing the variance|s) or special exc eplion(s; being requested |3 sets)
For new construction or additions within a flood zone, show HVAC units and platform on scaled plans
O Scaled fioor plans with rooms labeied and the total floor arca for cach dweelling unit noted are requited for all
density variances and building additions, uniess exempted by the Zoning staff {3 scts)
[ Plans or documents necessary ta show comphance with spocial exception requirements |3 sets)
heck, credit card or cash (make checks payabie ta the City of Charleston)
0 YES or O NO - Is this Property restricted by any recorded covenant that is conirary to, conflicts with or prohibits the
proposed fand use encompassed in this pormit application? § 6.29-1145 of the South Carofina Code of Laws

Optional but yery helpful information:
O Photographs

O Letters or petitions from neighbors or organizations directiy affected by your request

I certify that the wormation_ on this application and any attachments is correct, that the proposed
Improvement(s) comply with private neighborhaod covenants, if there are any, and that | am the owner of the
subject property or the authorized representative of the owner. | authorize the subject property to be posted

with a notice of the Board hearing and inspected.

Applicant ) u($ \A\‘Q\;)S Date, # 11 '2(1

BT T T— = : S -

| Bt Tmi—’*\ﬂ\"% RO rme spacanenecpeg ARy |
CRP Rec, o ’




BZAZ Application [continued) Page2of2
Fw“mammmwwmmﬂhmwmimhm
necessary]:

huwhmhnmmmhumukmraddasanmml

Varlance Test TMMarhnhgﬂpmsMguaMnﬁudmapma variance from the requiremnents
dmemmwmmﬂmFmﬁmﬂmmmmhmmy
I'lardsl'lip.ﬁ:dwiancemmgmrmhmhﬂﬂuuﬂmufmmqrhwﬁﬂpwmeﬂmmmmm
ngs:

1. Mammwammmmwmuummgm

2 ﬂmmannntwmwbmwﬁmhm

3. Because of these conditions, the application nfmenrdhamemmepa-ucularphceufpmpmmwd

and

vely property;
#. nmmmmmdmmwwuumrmmmmmmmmmmu
public goad, wmmummnmmbehmmuyum of the variance.

fngi-anthgammmﬂmﬂwdmymchmitmmummmmu\ehmummmnﬂmm
I’eanuesufmmwmmmm.wmammwmmmmmmmbw
mpwmmhmmwnﬂngmwmpmmmmmmmemm [SC Code
of Laws § 6-29-800)

For Special Exception » applicants should list the specific approvalis) being requested and Include
Mmmummmmmmmmummmmwwwmwﬂmzam
Ordinance, such as § 54-110, § 54-206, or sections in Articis 5 fadd as an attachment if necessary}:

_E".m Soo rearan-l a-um-L-.o.—‘l 1

All approvals of the Board shall ramain valld for two |2} years from the approval date, unless extended
hmaumumdmgmsuﬂumm Appllcants may not apply
for the same request that has been denled by the Board until a period of six [6) months has lapsed.

Depanment of Planning, Presenvation & Sustainabllity 2 George Street Charleston, South Carallng 29401
.charestan-se.gov/zoning

1843) T24-3781  wavw.
519



March 17, 2020

10 Exchange Street, Suite 105
Charleston, SC 29401

Board of Appeals
Gaillard Center

2 George Street, 3" Floor
Charleston, SC 29401

Dear Board Members,

Mink Total Medi-Spa + Wellness would like to request permission to relocate and conduct business at
159 Wentworth Street, Mink Total Medi-Spa is currently located at 10 Exchange Street, Suite 105 nest
between Rainbow Row and the Waterfront Park, We are a small facility with a staff of two. Qur
operating hours are Tuesday through Saturday 9 - 5 pm and closed on Sundays and Mondays . Qur
facility is focused on wellness and is dedicated to providing services such as Facials, Massages,
Adjustments, Nuromuscular Therapy and more. Our upscale professional setting will calm, relax and
renew your mind while re-balancing your body and soul.

Over the last two years Mink Total Medi-Spa has grown and has been very successful at its current
location, However, parking has been a challenge and we have out grown the space. With your approval,
we would like to relocate to 159 Wentworth because it is conveniantly located in the heart of Historlic
Downtown Charleston, more spacious and has free parking in the rear of the building. The free parking
in the rear of the bullding is key as it will definitely relieve street parking congession and offer clients a
cost effective, safe secure area to park while being serviced. Please consider this request

Sincerely,

Stacy Phillips, M.H.R.M, L.E., 0.C. {Oncology Certified)

| Mink Tatal Medical Spa «Wellness | order@minktotal.com | www.minktotal.com







570304029,







EXISTING FLOOR PLAN

DENTIST OFFICE

2/8/16

Wi =1

158 WENTWORTH STREET CHARLESTOM SC




Agenda Item #B-6

33 ASHTON STREET AND 31 V2 ASHTON STREET
(WESTSIDE)
TMS # 460-11-01-036 AND 037

Request variance from Sec. 54-301to allow a property-line adjustment which reduces
the lot area for 33 Ashton St. from 3,080sf to 2,128sf.

Zoned DR-2F/MU-2 /WH






Application for Variance, Special Exception, Reconsideration, or Extension Page 1 of 2
to the Board of Zoning Appeals ~ Zoning (BZA-Z)

City of Charleston

Instructions — Submit this application, along with the required information and fee, to the Permit Center at 2
George Street.  Applications are due by 12 Noon on the deadline date and must be complete to be
accepted and placed on an agenda. A sign will be posted on the property, and a public hearing will be
conducted by the Board of Zoning Appeals - Zoning. Permits authorized by the Board cannot be issued
during a five (5] business day appeal period following the decision of the Board, except for use
variances, the appeal period shall be fifteen (15) calendar days. An appeal to the Board during this appeal
period stays all further action on the application,

THE APPLICANT HEREBY REQUESTS:
A Variance and/or Special Exception as indicated on page 2 of this application.
[0 Reconsideration of a decision of the Board or action of a zoning official |attach Appeal formj
O Extension of an unexpired Variance and/or Special Exception approval.

MEETING DATE Requesten: 18D =\ =\ 50
Property Address 99 Ashton Street s # 460-11-01-036

Property Owner 2 14-216 Spring Street Development, LLC p, 1ime prone 843-224-1183

Applicant 214-216 Spring Street Development, LLC Daytime Phone 843-224-1183

Applicant's Mailing Address 42 Broad Street, 2nd Floor Charleston, SC 29401

_ E-mail Address Jeffroberts11@bellsouth.net

Relationship of applicant to owner (same, representative, prospective buyer, other| ©Wner

Zoning of property DR-2F

Information required with application: (check information submitted)

Scaled plans or plats, inciuding elevations, showing the variance]s) or special exception(s) being requested |3 sets)

0O For new construction or additions within a flood zone, show HVAC units and platform on scaled plans

0O Scated fioor plans with reoms labeled and the total floor area for each dwelling unit noted are required for ail
density variances and bullding additions, uniess exempted by the Zoning staff |3 sets)

[ Plans or documents necessary to show compliance with special exception requirements |3 sets)

[ Check, credit card or cash [make checks payable to the City of Charleston)

O3 YES or G NO - Is this Property restrictec by any recorded covenant that is contrary to, conflicts with or prohibits the
proposed land use encompassed in this permit application?  § 6-29-1145 of the South Carolina Code of Laws

Optional but very helpful information
0 Photographs
O Leters or petitions from neighbors or organizations directly affected by your request

I certify that the information on this application and any attachments is correct, that the proposed
improvement(s] comply with private neighborhood covenants, if there are any, and that | am the owner of the
subject property or the authorized representative of the owner. | authorize the subject property to be posted
with a notice of the Board hearing and inspected.

Applicant Jeffrey Roberts Date 4-2-20

A ——

For office use only
Date application rece) L‘\ oo Time applcation recomved o’,\ RQ_
Staffperson — Fee S \S ( ) - Receipth

CWY R,




BZA-Z Application [continued) Page 2 of 2

For Varlance requests, applicants should list the specific variance(s) being requested and, if possible, explain
how the variance test that follows is met (add as an attachment if necessary):

*See attached memo

Variance Test: The Board of Zoring Appeals-Zoning Is authorized to approve a variance from the requirements
of the Zoning Ordinance when strict application of the provisions of the ordinance would result in unnecessary
hardship. A variance may be granted in an individual case of unnecessary hardship if the Board makes the
following findings:
I There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to the particular piece of property;
2. These conditions do not generally apply to other property in the vicinity:
3. Because of these conditions, the appiication of the ordinance to the particular piece of property would
effectively prohibit or unreasonably restrict the utilization of the property; and
4. The authorization of the variance will not be of substantial detriment to adjacent property or to the
public good, and the character of the district will not be harmed by the granting of the variance.

In granting a vaniance, the Board may attach to it such conditions regarding the location, character, or other
features of the proposed building, structure, or use as the board may consider advisable to protect established
property values in the surrounding area or to promote the public health, safety. or general welfare, (SC Code
of Laws § 6-29-800)

For Special Exception requests, applicants should list the specific approval(s) being requested and include
documentation to demonstrate compliance with the relevant special exception requirements of the Zoning
Ordinance, such as § 54-110, § 54-206, or sections in Article 5 [add as an attachment if necessary):

All approvals of the Board shall remain valid for two (2) years from the approval date, unless extended
in accordance with the provisions of Article 9, Part 5 of the zoning ordinance. Applicants may not apply
for the same request that has been denied by the Board until a period of six (6) months has lapsed.

Department of Planning, Preservation & Sustainability 2 George Street Charleston, South Carolinag 29401
(B43) 724-3781 FAX |B43) 724-3772 www. charleston-sc.gov



April 2, 2020

To: Lee Batchelder, Zoning Administrator
City of Charleston

From: Jeffrey Roberts, managing
member JJR Development, LLC

33 Ashton Street
460-11-01-036
Mr. Batchelder:

Enclosed for ease of reference our Zoning submission for 17 and 19 Ashton. Thus
far, our affiliated company's similar efforts with historic restorations and new
construction at 1,2,3,4,7, 15, 29 and most recently 17 & 19 Ashton have had a
tremendous positive effect on the neighborhood, including recent Carclopolis
Awards from the Preservation Society of Charleston.

Variance Test

Accordingly, we respectfully submit our plans meet all facets of the Variance (and
Special Exception) Test as follows:

This is a larger, narrow residential lot that contains the front of a historic house,
with a non-historic CMU block extension added in the mid to later 20th century.

The rear multi-family appendage has been recently removed after BAR Staff
approval. Moreover, the home's previous/current use was as a multi-family (see
2 meters cans in front pictures). Our plan is to demolish and remove the ugly
and non-historic element of the rear addition, de-intensify the use from

il fully restore the original

truclural form of the front historic house, Additionally, we will add a strip of

mpm guggg y 1g mg ﬂﬂ ﬂ ;ha Enrml which will allow us to move the
ast sida which will add 2

conforming off street na spots that 33 As
is now, 33 Ashton sits less than 1t from both side property lines and is within 6"



of 33 ¥ Ashton at the roof line. We proposed to move the house East keeping it
1ft from the new East property line and more than Sft from the West property line
and the structure at 33 ¥ Ashton. This will be of substantial benefit to both 33
Ashton and 33 ¥ Ashton as they currently sit too close together and are causing
constant water damage to each other. By doing this, we will reduce the existing
non-conforming duplex lat of 3,080 sqft down to a non-conforming singe family
lot of 2,128 sqft, when additions and subtractions are made.

b. These conditions do not generally apply to others in the vicinity.

Currently, the property is zoned DR2F, requiring 2,500 sq. ft. minimum lot size.
Examination of the surrounding tax maps indicate that most residential properties
do not conform anywhere close to those existing regulations. Some of the existing
homes have similar or smaller lot sizes and configurations, and we are virtually
replicating a programming model of what successfully exists on Ashton Street .
Additionally, as noted above, we are adding property to the East to widen the lot
and allow for a driveway, 2 parking spots and enough space to put some much
need distance between the 2 structures at 33 and 33 ¥: Ashton.

c. Because of these conditions. the application of the ordinance to_this
particular piece of pro| Id unreasonabl
restrict the utilization.

Strict adherence to the ordinance insofar as "currently zoned" lot sizes would
unreasonably restrict virtually identical and sensibly sized/planned full restorations
of the residential homes to occur in this area, making it completely inconsistent
with the existing work done by our affiliated company on the street (and identical
variances/special exceptions already granted on the block). The existing
ordinance would not allow most of existing historical residential homes in the
vicinity to be built, and clearly would not be following what was intended when this
section of the City was formed, and can now thrive in the future.

d. on of the variance would n ntial detriment to

distriot will not be harmed by the granting of the !gﬂggggl -

The plan for the home is wholly in keeping with the sensible and historically
intended plan for what was always conceived for this neighborhood and removes
non-historic appendage. As noted above, the proposed will create substantial
benefit to the neighborhood by inserting much needed distance between the 2
structures at 33 and 33 ¥ Ashton. Their current configuration makes it impossible
to keep roof run-off from causing constant deterioration of both structures. An issue



immediately understandable upon entering 33 Ashton and seeing the rotting and
collapsing stair to the 2™ floor caused by this problem.

Additionally, The backyard of 33 Ashton leads into 214-218 Spring St. a large
mixed use project. The lot line adjustment will also provide more green space,
parking, and possible detention for 214-216 Spring, and greatly benefit Ashton
Street residents by the de-intensification and revitalization of this property.

Qur plan for 33 Ashton provides substantial benefit by:
1. De-intensifying the existing size and use from multi-family TO SINGLE FAMILY

2. Allows for historic “period authentic” restoration of original structure as single
family, not multi-family.

3. We are adding width to the site to allow a driveway and off-street parking where
none currently exists. From zero parking spaces to two.

4. Widening of the lot will allow us to move the house away from 33 ¥ Ashton
providing relief to both structures from the constant onslaught of water run-off from
their rooftops.

4. Add to restored residential fabric of this area to highly positive effect on all
surrounding properties.

In conclusion, thoughtful and sensible efforts as being put forth in the application
will provide substantial improvement by granting of this variance.

Yours truly:

Jeffrey Roberts, managing member
JJR Development, LLC

42 Broad Street 2nd floor
Charleston, SC 29401 843-224-
1183 jeffroberts 11@bellsouth.net






EAsUT T 112

AR 100 (155

1501101 D1 B
LGB




1
V.
==

"mpm

i

ANRNNAI

T T
3]

33 Ashton Street
Charleston, SC 29403
TMS: 460-11-01-036

Zoning Documents
Existing Photos
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View of North and East Facades

Existing duplex meter cans




Rear of house prior to demolition
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Rear of house after demolition of non-historic structure
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Close proxmity of 33 and 33 1/2 Ashton houses



1 & 3 Ashton

ittt

Simila_(_ﬁastrorglion§_‘gg_rl'e(_bz' Development Team

3 Ashton 1 & 3 Ashton
Similar Work done by Development Team Similar Restorations done by Development Team




19 Ashton

Front and porch view




17 Ashton
Front View of Restoration
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EXISTING PROPOSED

PROPOSED LOT-LINE ADJUSTMENT Ste i based on Suvey @ EXISTING & PROPOSED Z_ 1
by Farsbarg Enginsering SlTE PLAN

33 ASHTON STREET, CHARLESTON SC August 27, 2019 NORTH | Scale: nis March 27, 2020
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33 ASHTOM ST
AL EVELOPRENT L

CERD T 182

33 ASHTON

A

proposed house location after
moving and elevating structure

T.M.5. # 460-11-01-036
ZONING DISTRICT: DR-2F
HEIGHT DISTRICT: 2.5
FLOOD ZONE: AE-13

ZONING TABLE 3.1 - HEIGHT,
AREA & SETEBACK REGULATIONS

SETBACKS - DR-1F

Total | Southd' | Morth!
Tatal |Front |Rear Side |West |East
3 25| 25| 15 ) 3

LOT SIZE EXISTING: 3,080 SQFT
LOT SIZE PROPOSED: 2.128 B0FT

ALLOWED LOT COVERAGE: 5%
PROPOSED FOOTPRINT: 850 SQFT
PROPOSED LOT COVER: 40%

FROPOSED HEIGHT - 2.5 STORIES
(EXISTING 2 STORY ELEVATED FER FEMA}

EXISTING OFF-STREET PARKING - 0
PROPOSED QFF-STREET PARKING - 2

EXISTING DWELLING LUMNITS - 2
PROPOSED DWELLIMG LIMITS - 1

PROVISIOMAL PROPOSED SITE PLAN Site Plan basad on Survey
33 ASHTON STREET, CHARLESTON, SC by Forsberg Engineering

August 27, 2018

PROPOSED Z_ 2
SAMPLE PAMNEL
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Agenda Item #B-7

126 SHEPPARD STREET
(WESTSIDE)
TMS # 460-04-03-133

Request special exception under Sec. 54-501 to allow construction of a single-family
residence on a lot of insufficient size (Lot area 2,655sf: 4,000sf required).

Request variance from Sec. 54-301 to allow construction of a single-family residence
with a 15-ft. 4-inch rear setback (25-ft. required).

Zoned DR-1F
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Application for Variance, $pecial Exception, Reconsideration, or Extension Page | of 2
1o the Board of Zoning Ag peals = Zoning (BZA-Z)

City of Charleston

Instructions - This application, along with the required information and fee, must be submitted to the Permit
Center at 2 George Strect. Applications are clue by 12 Noon on the deadline date and must be complete
to be accepted and placed on an agenda. A sign will be posted on the property. and a public hearing will
be conducted by the Board of Zoning Appeals - Zoning, Permits authorized by the Board cannot be Issued
during a five [5) business day appeal period following the decision of the Board, except for use
variances, the appeal period shall be fifteen [15) calendar days. Ar appeal 1o the Board during this appeal
periad stays all further action on the applicatio

TH%\Z:’UCANT HEREBY REQUESTS:
Variance and/or Special Exception as ndicated on page 2 of this application

O Reconsideration of a decision of the Bo: ra or action of a zoning official jattach Appeal form)
[0 Extension of an unexpired Variance anc/or Special Exception approval

MEETING DATE REQUESTED: __f\_’\_j__g_\_")& U\
3

: NN
Property Address {2y (W\o‘-n;'}‘”é

TMS »

/ L "
Property Owner ne a5 S :-,_fr\‘_ﬁd:-f_ »__Y_&_l__g___ Daytime Phone

Applicant @ *“‘;[ -’\'}’} \*{. Daytime Phone

-,

Applicant’s Mailing Address __ 4 1l (ol.2 Meorse La~e N ets [ Y 2aYey

5 SR PN -
E-mail Agdress Y& * th Yo &N 1

N B
Refationship of applicant to owner [same, reprasentative, prospective buyer. other) (ofte 4?“;*_"_ Mk

o
Zoning of property Di= 1¥

Information required with application: (check Infcrmation submitted)

O Scaled plans or plats, inciuging elevations. showing the vanance(s) of specin exception|s) being requested {3 sets)

[ For new construction or adaitions within a 1food zone, show HVAC units and platform on scaled plans

O Scaled fioor plans with rooms labelea anc the total fioor area for cach cwelling unit noted are required for alf
density variances and building additlons, uriess exemptad by the Zoning siaff (3 sets)

[J Plans or cocuments necessary to show comaliance with special excepron requirements |3 sets

&L Check. credit card or cash [make checks payable 1o the City of Charfeston

O YES ot ﬂNO- Is this Property restricted Dy any recorded covenant that Is contrary to conflicts with or prohubits the
proposed land use encompassed in thes permut application?  § 6-29-1 145 of the South Caroima Code of Laws

Optional but yery helpfiul information
“X¢notographs
CJ Leners or petitions from nesghbors or orgar izations directly affected by your request

| certify that the information on this application and any attachments is correct, that the proposed
Improvement(s) comply with private neighbo hood covenants, if there are any, and that | am the owner of the
subject propemme authorized representitive of the owner. | authorize the subject property to be posted
with a notice ) G

/

Applicant
[ Foromceuseonly

Date appication re ) Tirme application received __\mt\

| Staffperson Receipt #

LRy \Q\Xl




BZA-Z Application |continued)] Page 2 of 2

For Varianee requests, applicants should list the specific variance(s) l‘.lerlg rzqugs'ted and, if possible, explain
how the variante test that follows is met er‘f! an attachment if neg
O™ yamee -
ﬂlﬂ.d--:"' {7 -i|| Fr.w-\j [aX FPN

—Gun—ﬁmﬂ-uﬂ—(‘%l—’-—zgﬁ:a_\:pmrf\l Fhek oxdande o
m&& Froad  aetlackh cad a 15 -f:w“r

Ah‘_ .TL*-L .55 igibsg,k- et Q-’pﬂrm,;% { ﬁ'gﬂ']'

“Spilria /\,J.f_z,-*' % ) ‘Fﬁc# N""IH"‘ I%H\

Varlance Test: The Board of Zoning Appeals-Z aning is authorized 1o approve a variance from the requirements
of the Zoning Qrdinance when strict applicatic n of the provisions of the ordinance would resull in unnecessary
hardship. A variance may be granted in an individual case of unnecessary hardship if the Board makes the
foliowing findings:
1. There are extraordinary and excepthonid conditions pertdining Lo the particular piece of propery:
2. These conditions do not generally appl s te other property in the vicinity:
3. Because of these conditions, the application of the ordinance to the particular piece of property would
effectively prohibit or unreasonabdy res Tict the utifization of the property; and
4. The authorization of the variance will not be of substantial detriment to adjacent property of o the
public good, and the character of the clstrict will not be harmed by the granting of the variance.

In granting a variance, the Board may amach o it such conditions regarding the location, character, or other
features of the proposed bullding, structure, or use as the board may consider advisable to protect established
property values in the surrounding aréa or to promote the public health, safety, or general welfare. [5C Code
of Laws § &-29-800)

For Spedal Exception requests, applicants should list the specific approval(s) being requested and Include
documentation to demonstrate compliance with the relevant special exception requirements of the Zaoning
Ordinance, such as § 54-1 10, § 54-206, or sectons In Article 5 [add as an anachrment if necessary):

%u:&it S evel &".ﬂr‘:_,...-—ﬁ:""{”ﬂ- 'D‘ﬂ'\-'"\ 5“‘";“"”‘“ SH-501
alliw rid towmstrme oo A S e \y  pes
0n o lob ot jesnffNiied sine . (odi requices YOD st
lot ‘FN‘ DE-4F "Elﬂh-j : "h“*ﬁ- actnal 5‘4'14:_ :-‘F "}'Lf- !"‘I‘
e 279 SE

All approvais of the Board shall remain valld for two (2] years from the approval date, uniess extended
In accordance with the provisions of Artich: 9, Part 5 of the zoning ordinance. Applicants may not apply
for the same request that has been denled by the Board untll a period of six {6 months has lapsed,

Department of Flanning, Presenvation & Sustiinablity 2 George Sreet Charleszan, South Carclina 29401
[843] 7243781  wwaw.chareston-sc.gov/roning
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|26 SHEPPARD STREET
CHARLESTON, SC
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NOTE: SEMMENT CONTROL REGUIRED ON ALL
SIDES @ FROPERTY LIME, Maxim 20°-0°
ACCESS FOINT ALLOWED ALONG STREET.

NOTE: SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR FiNaL
DRAINAGE REQUIREHENTS,

03-068
GANACOPIAS

MOTE: TreEE PROTECTION REGUIRED AT
ALL PROTECTED TREES. INSTALL PER
CiTy oF CHARLESTON GUIBELINES.
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PART LOT 17
TMS 460-04-03-074
JANIE WHITE

e

EDWARD GRAHAM

NOTE: PROPERTY IS LOCATED W FLOGD
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TMS 460-04-03-072
RODNEY GOODWIN &

PART LOTS 17 & 18
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of Sheppard and Tracy
128 Sheppard — rear setback
under 15 feet

7 and 9 Tracy St. — rear setbacks 124 and 128 Sheppard —rear
under 15 feet. Setbacks shown.




Agenda Item #B-8

1 ASHLEY BOULEVARD
(CHARLESTOWNE)
TMS # 457-11-01-039

Request the first one-year extension of a vested right that expires on June 5, 2020,
pursuant to Sec. 54-962. Vested right is an approved variance under Sec. 54-353 for
attached dwelling units (duplexes) in a STR (Single and Two Family Residential) zone

district.






Appiication for Variance, Special Exception, Reconsideration, or Extension  Page 1 of 2
to the Board of Zoning Appeals — Zoning (BZA-Z)

City of Charleston

Instructions - Submit this application, along with the required information and fee, to the Permit Center at 2
George Street.  Applications are due by 12 Noon on the deadiine date and must be complete to be
accepted and placed on an agenda. A sign will be posted on the property, and a public hearing will be
conducted by the Board of Zoning Appeals — Zoning. Permits authorized by the Board cannot be Issued
during a five (5) business day appeal period following the decision of the Board, except for use
variances, the appeal period shall be fifteen (15) calendar days. An appeal to the Board during this appeal
period stays all further action on the application.

THE APPLICANT HEREBY REQUESTS:
O A Variance and/or Special Exception as indicated on page 2 of this application.
[ Reconsideration of a decision of the Board or action of a zoning official [attach Appeal form).
B Extension of an unexpired Variance and/or Special Exception approval,

MEETING DATE REQUESTED: TED (PRIOR TO 08/0520 EXPIRATION)
Property Address _ ' ASHLEY BLVD TMS # 457-11-01-030

BARNES, MOULTRIE, WAR )
Property Owner QUETIE WARD D Daytime Phone

IL STEV ARCHITE TAS LARO
Appllcam NEIL STEVENSON ARCHITECTS (TARA ROMANQ)

Daytime Phone 843-442-0260

Applicant’s Mailing Address €80 KING ST. SUITE B. CHARLESTON SC 28403

E-mail Address TARABNEILSTEVENSONARCHITECTS COM

Relationship of applicant to owner (same, representative, prospective buyer, other] DESIGN PROFESSIONAL

Zoning of property 5%

Information required with application: [check information submitted)

[ Scaled pians or plats, including elevations, showing the variance(s) or special exception(s] being requested (3 sets)

[ For new construction or additions within a flood zone, show HVAC units and platform on scaied plans

[ Scaled floor plans with rooms labeled and the total floor area for each dwelfing unit noted are required for all
density variances and building additions, unless exempted by the Zoning staff (3 sets)

O Prans or documents necessary to show compliance with special exception requirements |3 sets)

O Check, credit card or cash [make checks payabie to the City of Charleston)

[ YES or 00 NO - s this Property restricted by any recorded covenant that is contrary to, conflicts with or prohibits the
proposed fand use encompassed in this permit application? § 6-29-1145 of the South Carolina Code of Laws

Optional but yery helpful information:
8 Photographs
O Letters or petitions from neighbors or organizations directly affected by your request

| certify that the information on this application and any attachments is correct, that the proposed
improvement|s} comply with private neighborhood covenants, if there are any, and that | am the owner of the

subject or the authorized representative of the owner. | authorize the subject property to be posted
with a notice of hearing and inspected.
— \
Applicant ' AMMAYS Date_041320
For office use only
Date application received Time application received
Staffperson Fee § Recelpt #




BZA-Z Application (continued) Page 2 of 2

For Varlance requests, applicants should list the specific variance(s| being requested and, if possibie, explain
how the variance test that follows is met (add as an attachment if necessary):

REQUESTING ONE-YEAR EXTENSION OF A VARIANCE PREVIOUSLY GRANTED ON 08/05/18 SINCE APPROVAL

OF THIS VARIANCE. THE PROJECT RECEIVED DEMOLITION APPROVAL FROM THE BA R ON 08/13%18 (AND THE

EXISTING BUILDING HAS SINCE BEEN DEMOLISHED), AND THE PROJECT RECEIVED CONCEPTUAL BAR APPROVAL

INCLUDING AN ADDITIONAL 1/2 STORY (3-STORY BUILDING APPROVED) ON 08/13/20. A REQUEST FOR A ONE-YEAR

EXTENSION OF THE CONCEPTUAL BAR APPROVAL IS ALSO BEING SUBMITTED PROJECT WENT THRU A FIRST TRC

REVIEW ON 10/25/18

Variance Test: The Board of Zoning Appeals-Zoning is authorized to approve a variance from the requirements

of the Zoning Ordinance when strict application of the provisions of the ordinance would result in unnecessary

hardship. A variance may be granted in an Individual case of unnecessary hardship if the Board makes the

following findings:

1. There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to the particular piece of property:

2. These conditions do not generally apply to other property in the vicinity;

3. Because of these conditions, the application of the ordinance to the particular piece of property would

effectively prohibit or unreasonably restrict the utllization of the property; and

4. The authorization of the varlance will not be of substantial detriment to adjacent property or to the
public good. and the character of the district will not be harmed by the granting of the variance.

In granting a variance, the Board may attach to It such conditions regarding the location, character, or other
features of the proposed building, structure, or use as the board may consider advisable to protect established
property values in the surrounding area or to promote the public heaith, safety, or general welfare. [SC Code
of Laws § 6-29-800)

For Special Exception requests, applicants shouid list the specific approval(s) being requested and Include
documentation to demonstrate compliance with the relevant special exception requirements of the Zoning
Ordinance, such as § 54-110, § 54-206, or sections In Article 5 {add as an attachment if necessary|:

All approvals of the Board shall remain valid for two (2) years from the approval date, unless extended
In accordance with the provisions of Article 9, Part 5 of the zoning ordinance. Applicants may not apply
for the same request that has been denied by the Board until a period of six (6] months has lapsed.

Department of Planning, Preservation & Sustainability 2 George Street Charleston, South Carolina 29401
(843) 724-3781  FAX (843) 724-3772 wwwy.charleston-sc.goy

&15



Board of Zoning Appeals - Zoning Page 1 of |
- Resuits - g

City of Charleston

PROFERTY LOCATION, TMS MUMBER(S) AND DESCRIFTION OF REQUEST(S):

1 ASHLEY BLVD. (CHARLESTOWNE) (457-11-01-039)

Request variance from Sec. 54-353 to allow construction of attached dwelling units (duplexes) with a 9-
ft. rear setback (overhang) (16-ft. required).

Request variance from Sec. 54-353 to allow construction of an attached dwelling unit with a &-ft. 3-inch
{building) side street setback (South Battery) and a 2-ft. 1-inch (balcony overhang) side street setback
(South Battery) (10-fL. required).

Reguest variance from Sec. 54-353 to allow construction of an attached dwelling unit with a B<inch
{balcony overhang) side street setback (Tradd Street) (10-ft. required).

Zoned STR.

The Board of Zoning Apprals-Zoning held a public hearing to consider an appeal for a variance from the sirict application
ol the Foning Ordinance for the property descoribed above, After consideration of the evidence and arguments presented,
the Board makes the following findings of facts and conclusions.

O DEMIED. The Board concludes that the requirements for granting a wariance have not been met and, therefore,
orders that the variance be denied.

ﬂ/ D. The Board concludes that:
1. There are extracrdinarny and exceptional conditions pertaining to the particular piece of property;
2. These conditions do not generally apply to ather property in the vicinity;
3. Because of these conditions, the application of the ordinance to the particular piece of property would effectively

prohibit or unreasonal:ly restrict the utilization of the property, and
4. Authorization of the variance will not be of substantial detriment to adjacent property or to the public good, and
the character of the district swill not be harmed by the granting of the varlance

THE BOWRD, THEREFORE, finds that the applicant has an unnecessary hardship and orders that the variance be granted,

subject to the following conditions, if any:

Dhate Issued: _ M/Li Chairman

Approvals of the Board shall remain valid for two (2] years from the approval date, uniess extended in accordance with
the provisions of Section 54-962. Applicants may not apply for the same reguest that has been denied by the Board until
a period of six (6] manths has lapsed.

/009
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Agenda Item #B-9

9 ROSE LANE
(CANNONBOROUGH /ELLIOTBOROUGH)
TMS # 460-08-03-114

Request variance from Sec. 54-301to allow construction of an accessory building
(storage shed) with a 24.8-ft. front setback, a 2-ft. south side setback and a 2-ft. rear

setback (60-ft., 7-ft. and 3-ft. required).
Zoned DR-2F






Application for Variance. Special Exception, Reconsideration, or Extension  Page | of 2
to the Board of Zoning Appeals - Zoning (BZA-Z)

City of Charleston

Instructions — This application, along with the required information and fee, must be submitted to the Permit
Center at 2 George Street. Applications are due by 12 Noon on the deadline date and must be complete
to be accepted and placed on an agenda. A sign will be posted on the property, and a public hearing will
be conducted by the Board of Zoning Appeals - Zoning. Permits authorized by the Board cannot be issued
during a five (5) business day appeal period following the decision of the Board, except for use
variances, the appeal period shall be fifteen [ 15) calendar days. An appeal to the Board during this appeal
period stays all further action on the apphication.

THE APPLICANT HEREBY REQUESTS:
X A Variance and/or Special Exception as indicated on page 2 of this application,
[ Reconsideration of a decision of the Board or action of a zaning official (attach Appeal form)
[ Extension of an unexpired Variance and/or Special Exception approval

MEETING DATE REQUESTED: MAY 19,2020
Property Address __9 ROSE LANE, CHARLESTON SC Ths 4 _ 460-08-03-114

Property Owner BR'CE S_ ANQ §§_R'§ﬂ C. PARKER Daytime Phone

Applicant BEAU CLOWNEY ARCHITECTS Daytime Phone £43.722.2040

Applicant’s Mailling Address 1 KING STREET, SUITE 102, CHARLESTON, SC 29401

E-mail Address SEBASTIAN@BEAUCLOWNEY.COM

Relationship of applicant to owner {same, representative, prospective buyer, other)  DESIGN PROFESSIONAL
Zoning of property DR-2F/ OLD CITY HEIGHT DISTRICT OVERLAY

Information required with application: [check information submitted)

B Scaled plans or plats, including efevations, showing the variance(s| or special exception(s) being requested (3 sets)

0 For new construction or additions within a fliood zone. show HVAC units and platform on scaled plans

@ Scaied floor plans with rooms labeled and the total fioor arca for each aweliing unit noted are required for afl
density variances and buliding additions. unless exempted by the Zoning staff (3 sets)

O Plans or documents necessary 1o show compliance with special exception requirements |3 sets)

O Check, credit card or cash [make checks payable to the City of Charleston)

0 YES or B NO - Is this Property restricted by any recorded covenant that is contrary to, conflicts with or prohibits the
proposed land use encompassed in this permit application?  § 6-29-1145 of the South Carolina Code of Laws

Optional but very belpful information
X Photographs
CJ Letters or petitions from neighbors or organizations directly affected by your request

I certify that the Information on this application and any attachments is correct. that the proposed
Improvement(s) comply with private neighborhood covenants, if there are any, and that | am the owner of the
subject property or the authorized representative of the owner. | authorize the subject property to be posted
with a notice of the Board /nd inspected.

licant bud z 4.14.2020
App! e . Date.

For office use only
Date applicaton received Time: application received
Staffperson e e Receipt ¥




BZA-Z Application [continued) Page 2 of 2
For Varlance requests, applicants should list the specific variance(s) being requested and, if possible, explain
how the variance test that follows is met [add as an attachment If necessary):

THE APPLICANT IS PROPOSING A NEW ACCESSORY BUILDING (SHED) LESS THAN 100 GSF

TO LOCATE THE SHED WITHIN 3'C F THE SIDE ANMD REAR ¥ SETBACKS, AND WITHIN

80" OF THE FRONT (STREET) PROPERTY LINE DUE TO EXTENUATING CIRCUMSTANCES
-QUTLINED IN THE ATTACHED VARIAMCE TEST

Variance Test: The Board of Zoning Appeals-Zoning is authorized to approve a variance from the requirements
of the Zoning Ordinance when strict application of the provisions of the ordinance would result in unnecessary
hardship. A varlance may be granted in an individual case of unnecessary hardship if the Board makes the
fallowing findings:
I. There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to the particular plece of property:
2. These conditions do not generally apply to other property in the vicinity:
3. Because of these conditions, the application of the ordinance to the particular piece of property would
effectively prohibit or unreasonably restrict the utilization of the property; and
4. The authorization of the variance will not be of substantial detriment to adjacent property or to the
public good, and the character of the district will not be harmed by the granting of the variance.

In granting a variance, the Board may attach to it such conditions regarding the location, character, or other
features of the proposed building, structure, or use as the board may consider advisable to protect established
property vaiues in the surrounding area or to promote the public heaith, safety, or general welfare. (SC Code
of Laws § &-29.800)

For Special Exception requests, applicants should list the specific approval(s) being requested and include
documentation to demonstrate compliance with the relevant special exception requirements of the Zoning
Ordinance, such as § 54-1 10, § 54-206, or sections in Article 5 (add as an attachment If necessary):

All approvais of the Board shall remain valld for two [2) years from the approval date, unless extended
In accordance with the provisions of Article 9, Part 5 of the zoning ordinance. Applicants may not apply
for the same request that has been denled by the Board until a period of six (&) months has lapsed.

Department of Pranning. Preservation & Sustainabiiny 2 Geornge Mrest Charleston, South Caralina 29401
1843} 7243781 wwwicharleston-Sc.0ov/ roning




BEAU CLOWNEY

9 Rose Lane
Charleston, SC 29401
TMS # 460-08-03-114
April 14, 2020

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED WORK

Variance Request:

The applicant requests a variance to the accessory building front, side and rear setbacks,
reducing from an allowed 60'-0" and 30" per Table 3.1 Sec.54-301 g. 1o a proposed 24’ 9 3/8°
Front Yard Setback (35° 2 5/8" reduction), 2 3/8" Side Yard Setback (2'-9 5/8" reduction) and 2
7/8" Rear Yard Setback (2'-9 1/8" reduction).

Variance Test

1 Yhergnare extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to the particular piece of
property:

a. The current lol size precludes meeting all of the requirements for accessory building
setback, including the requirement for a 60° setback from the front (street) property
line as the site is only approximately 30'-10" deep. Furthermore, the applicant is
attempting to meet the other requirement for lecating an accessory structure behind
the principal bullding, which pushes it against the rear lot line. Locating the shed
anywhere alse on the property would trigger nonconformance with other
reguiremenls for locating an accessory structure, and the applicant is hoping to
reduce the overall impact by locating it as far back on the property, close to an
existing masonry wall on the neighboring property. Please note that the footprint of
the proposed shed is less than 100 gross square feet.

2. These conditions do not generally apply to other properties in the vicinity:

a. Other properties in the vicinity are not similarly affected due to their larger and
deeper lot sizes.

3. Because of these conditions, the application of the ordinance te the particular piece of
property would effectively prohibit or unreasonably restrict the utilization of the property

a. The appiication of the ordinance effectively prohibits the inclusion of any accessory
structure on this lot

4, The authorization of the variance will not be of substantial detriment to adjacen! properly
or 10 the public good, and the character of the district will not be harmed by the granting
of the variance:

a The proposed shed is being located against an existing section of masonry wall on
the neighbor’s property to the rear, and against and existing fence on the property of
the adjacent neighbor to the South. The height and mass of the shed is in keeping
with the requirements of the zoning variance, and have been scaled 1o minimize the
impacggpon the neighbor, with a very narrow elevation facing the adjacent nesghbor
to the South

. The proposed shed will be located as lar from the public right of way as possible
The proposed shed is being integrated within a proposed site wall that meets the
requirements of the zoning code.

The aesthelic consideration given 10 the shed and accompanying landscape is
meant 1o add to the architectural character and significance of the district.

The apphbcant thanks the Board for its consideration.
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( ) 9 ROSE LANE - STREET ELEVATION LOOKING NORTH-AWEST (6/2000 BAR APPLICATION) ( ) 9 ROSE LANE - STREET ELEVATION DETAIL LOCKING WEST (6/2000 BAR APPLICATION)




( ) 9 ROSE LANE - STREET ELEVATION LOOKING SOUTH-WEST (672000 BAR APPLICATION)]
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( ) 9 ROSE LANE - STREET ELEVATION LOOKING WEST (4/24/2009 BAR APPLICATION)




9 ROSE LANE - SOUTH (GARDEN) ELEVATION LOOKING NORTH 9 ROSE LANE - NORTH ELEVATION LOOKING SOUTH
PHOTOGRAPHED ON JANUARY 5, 2020 PHOTOGRAPHED ON JANUARY 5, 2020

9 ROSE LANE - GARDEN SEEN LOOKING WEST FROM ROSE LANE 9 ROSE LANE - EAST (STREET) ELEVATION LOOKING WEST
PHOTOGRAPHED ON JANUARY 5, 2020 PHOTOGRAPHED ON JANUARY 5, 2020
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Agenda Item #B-10

35 PITT STREET
(HARLESTON VILLAGE)
TMS # 457-03-02-040

Request use variance from Sec. 54-208.1 to allow a residential Short Term Rental use
(Main house) on a property that is not individually listed on the National Register of

Historic Places.
Zoned DR-1F






Application for Vaarlance. Special Exception, Reconsideration, or Extension  Page 1 of 2
to the Board of Zoning Appeals - Zoning (BZA-Z)

City of Charfeston

Instructions ~ This application, wong with the required information and fee, must be submitted to the Permit
Center at 2 George Street. Applications are due by 12 Noon on the deadline date and must be complete
to be accepted and placed on an agenda. A wgn vall be posted on the property. and a pubic hearing will
Be conducted by the Board of Zoring Appeads - Zoning  Permits authorized by the Board cannot be issued
during a five (5) business day appeal period following the decision of the Board, except for use
variances, the appeal period shall be fifteen (15) calendar days. An appeal to the Board auring this appeal
penod stays all further action on the appiication

THE APPLICANT HEREBY REQUESTS:
A A Variance and/or Special Exception as indicated on page 2 of this application
[ Reconsideration of a decision of the Board or action of a zoming official (attach Appea foem)
[ Extension of an unexpired Varlance and/or Special Exception approval

MEETING DATE RequesTeD: Moy 19,2020

Property Address 22 Plt St~ Chocieston SC 29401 sy 157 - 030~ 2040
Property Owner _R_C‘_ﬂf“..",'f‘,.dt HL{ [ u’l & tfl . Daytirne Phone _3:'_5___:_3 a: '1 121
Appicant __ Samt L Daytime Phone __ S&ME e

Appicants Maing Address_ PO Box | 059 Charlstow SC 24402
E-mail Address Labeyn . eeione @ qmail wm

Sami

Retationship of applicant Lo owner (same, representative, prospective buyer, other)

Zoning of property L¢Stdenhal DR-IF SP CAT |

Information required with application:  [check information submitted)

0O Scaled plans or plats, including elevations, showing the varlance(s) or special exceptions) being roquested (3 sets)

[ For new construction or additions within a fload zone, show HVAC unts and platform on scaled plans

B Scaled flooe plans with rooms labefed and the total floor area for cach dwelling it noted are required for all
density variances and bullding additions, uniess exempled by the Zoning staf! |3 sets)

B Prans or documents NECCSSany 10 show compilance with 1pecidl exception requivements (3 sets)

B Check, credit card or cash (make: Chedks payabie to the City of Charkeston)

O YES or B NO - is this Property restricted by any recorded covenant that is contrary to, confiicts with o prohitrts the
Proposed Bnd use encampassed in s permt application? § &29-1145 of the South Cavolina Code of Liwa

Opbonal but yety helpfid iInformation.
L3 Photographs
3 Letters or petitions from neighbors or organizations directly affected by your request
I certify that the information on this application and any attachments is correct, that the proposed

improvement{s) comply with pri neighborhood © its, if there are any. and that | am the owner of the
property or the authorized representative of the owner. | authorize the subject property to be posted

wkhanodc?c! hearing and
SO : & f20/2
Appiicant /L. g % om///;/Oj

}Faﬁ:mw |

Date spplcaton recerved Time appicasion received
Fee § Recept #




BZAZ Applleation [continued] Page2of2

For Varlance requests, applicants should list the specific varance(s) being requested and, if possible, explain
ﬂmﬂwmummmhmmmanmﬂfw

Please. vekr ko afachmewts A8 ¢, D

Varlance Test The Board of Zoning Appeals-Zoning is authorized to approve a variance from the requirements

of the Zoning Ordinance when strict application of the provisions of the ordinance would result In unnecessany

hardship. A variance may be granted in an indhidual case of unnecessary hardship If the Board makes the

foliowing findings:

I. There are extracrdinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to the particular plece of property:

Z mmmmmmm GHhEr property in the wcinity;

3. Becawse of these Mmzmmwmmmmmmmueﬁmmw
effectively prahibdt or unreasonably restrict the utiization of the property; amd

4. The authorization of the varlance will not be of substanitial detriment (o adjacent property of o the
public good, and the character of the diztict will not be harmed by the granting of the wvariance.

In granting a varlance, the Board may altach 1o It such conditions regarding the location, character, or other
features of the proposed buflging, SIUCUe, oF Lie 35 the board may consider advisable to protect established
property values in the surfounding area of 1o promote the public health, safety, or general weifare, (SC Code
of Laws § 6-29-800)

For Special Expeption requests, applicants should list the specific approvaljs) being requested and include
documentation to demonstrate compllance with the refevant special exception requirements of the Zoning
Qrdinance, such as § 54110, § 54-206. or sections in Artiche 5 (add as an attachment If necessary|:

Plocse reder +o athachmewts A B (. D.

All approvats of the Board shall remain vafld for two (2] years from the approval date, unless ecdtersded
In accordance with the provisions of Article 9. Part 5 of the zoning ondinance. Appilcarnts may not apply
for the same request that has been denled by the Board untll a period of sbx (6} months has lapsed.

Department of Planning. Preservaticn & Sustoirpbiilty 2 GeongeStrest  Charleston, Scath Canoling 29401
19 [843] 7243781 wewwicharieston-sc.gosmoning




Attachment A to 35 Pitt Street Variance Application

35 Pitt Street is property on the comer of Pitt and Bull Streets in Harleston
Village. Built in approximately 1852, 35 Pitt Street has been owned by the applicant
since 1977 and has been in the applicant’s family for over 100 years. It is believed that
the property was converted from a single-family home in the late 1800s, when the front
portions of the piazzas were enclosed to allow for an interior staircase that accessed
the front rooms of the house. In or about the 1940s, additional subdivision of rooms
and enclosures of portions of the piazzas occurred to allow for use as individual units.

In the past, the house was owned by William B. Ryan who in the 1884 South
Carolina Supreme Court Case, City Council of Charleston v. Ryan, who apparently lost
his money in the civil war—or as described by the Master in Equity at the time, became
destitute in the “great overthrow.” Thereafter, the property became used as a
boarding house. Additionally, applicant's mother and aunt used the property as a
short-term rental for over fifty years prior to the applicant taking possession of the
property. In this capacity, the property has been used for short term housing as far
back as the late 1800s. Included with this application are several advertisements for
rooms for rent dating back to the 1920s.

Currently, the property is broken up into three units, The third-floor unit of the
main house is the subject of this request to be used as a short-term rental. A layout of
the third-floor unit is submitted with this application. The applicant, Mr. Raymond
Holliday, lives full time in the first floor unit of the main house and the carriage house.
A separate unit, located on the second floor of the main house, is occupied full time by
Lauren Cicione, who would assist Mr. Holliday with management and operation of the
short-term rental unit. The income from the unit would be the primary and only source

of income used to maintain the property. This includes all necessary maintenance to

preserve the exterior of the home in excellent condition.

The applicant seeks a variance for the use of the third floor unit as a short-term
rental. The unit had previously been occupied as well by Mr. Holliday. The third floor
unit has twe bedrooms, accommodating four individuals. It has all of the attributes of a
typical dwelling unit including cooking, living, sanitary and sleeping facilities. The
property has 2 spaces of off-street parking located on the north side of the property,
which would be for use of the short-term rental unit. There are 3 additional off street




parking spots on the east side of the property. Photographs of the parking spaces are
submitted with this application.

As a property within the Old and Historic District, Code Sec. 54-208.1 states:

An STR use may be established in a dwelling unit as an accessory to the principal
residential use, on any property located within the Old and Historic District, where the
zoning administrator, after reviewing an STR Permit application, finds that the following
requirements are met:

1. The property shall not contain more than one (1) STR unit. Each unit shall consist of
one or more rooms arranged for the purpose of providing sleeping accommodations
for occupancy for one (1) to twenty-nine (29) consecutive days by up to two (2) pecple
per bedroom; and

2. The subject property shall be located entirely within the Old and Historic District;
and

3. The 5TR shall be operated by the record owner of the subject property who is a
Resident of the subject property; and

4, The STR shall be subordinate and incidental to the principal residential use of the
property; and

5. The STR shall provide one (1) off street parking space on the subject property, in
addition to providing, on the subject property, required off street parking for existing
uses on the property. The parking space provided for the STR may be situated in
tandem with the required spaces for other uses; and

6. The 5TR unit shall be located within an existing structure or accessory building that is
individually listed on the National Register of Historic Places; and

7. The STR unit shall not displace an existing dwelling unit which has been occupied
within one (1) year pricr to the filing date of the application; and

8. The 5TR use shall not create the need for exterior alterations to any building for the
purpose of maintaining such accessory use; and

9. The STR use shall be located on property which is in compliance with allowed uses
for the zone district in which the property is located; and



10. The STR use shall be located on a lot which complies with the required minimum
lot area for existing uses as specified under Table 3.1: Height, Area and Setback
Regulations (applicable to SR and STR residential districts only); and

11. The applicant for the STR use shall not be someone who has had an STR Permit
revoked within the previous twenty-four (24) months.

Here, each element of the ordinance is satisfied, except for element 6.

The property would contain (1) only one short term rental unit, (2) is located entirely
within the Old and Historic District, (3) is occupied by the record owner who resides at
the property and would operate the short-term rental. The S5TR (4) would not be the
primary use of the property which would remain as a full-time residence for Mr.
Holliday as well as Ms. Cicicne, (5) has adequate off-street and on street parking to
accommodate the 5TR, as well as the full time residents of the property. Furthermore,
the unit (7) was revitalized by Mr. Holliday and Ms. Cicione for purposes of a shart-term
lodging prior to the enactment of the subject ordinance, and therefore, use as an STR
will not displace a full-time resident who lived within the unit less than a year prior to
this application.

As the unit is the third floor of the house and exists within the current structure, (8)
there will be no need for any alterations to the existing structure to accommodate use
as an STR. The 5TR is located within the full-time residence of Mr. Holliday, and
therefore, (7) the property is in compliance with the allowed uses for the DR-1F district.
Finally, {10} the lot complies with the required minimum lot area for existing uses -the
lot size is 5,824 square feat and the entire property is currently occupied by only Mr.
Holliday, Ms. Cicione and her daughter, and (11) Mr. Holliday has not had an STR
permit revoked in the past two years,

35 Pitt Street is a historical and notable Chareston property, and was specifically
recagnized as such in Samuel Gaillard Stoney’s book “This is Charleston: A Survey of
the Architectural Heritage of a Unique American City Undertaken by the Charleston
Civic Services Committee.” Unfortunately, due primarily to alterations made to the
home in the late 18005 and early to mid-1900s, the applicant has been advised that it
is not likely to receive approval individually listed on the National Register of Historic
Places. However, the property is a contributing property to the Charleston Historic
District, as representing the city's history and architecture from c.1700 to 1941. 35 Pitt
Street represents the development and evolution of the Harleston Village
neighborhood and adds to the significance of the district. In this respect, 35 Pitt Street



is listed in MNational Register of Historic Places, which receives the same protections and
benefits from Federal and State governments as those individually listed on the
Mational Register.

Here, the exterior of the property was believed to be altered (enclosing of the piazzas)
prior to 1900 to allow for subdivision of the property into multiple units. While it
appears this alteration likely prevents individual listing on the Mational Registry of
Historic Places, the age of the alteration is uniquely distinct to the current property.
Long before any considerations of a short-term rental ordinance, this specific alteration
was made particularly for the purpose of accommedating multiple units and short-term
boarding. Had these alterations not been made, the need for a variance request
related to Sec. 54.208.1 would be less likely, and individual listing with the National
Register could be possible. Respectfully, these factors constitute exceptional
characteristics of the property that are unique to this property specifically, and given
the age of these alteration, are unlikely to generally apply to other properties in
vicinity.

Moreover, as the property is listed in the National Register, and remains subject to the
same limitations and benefits as properties individually listed in the National Register,
the circumstances preventing individual listing in the Mational Register of Historic
Places is unique to this particular piece of property, but approving this variance will not
reduce the protections provided to the neighborhood. In other words, denial of a
variance will preclude utilization of the property for short term housing, but approval of
the variance will have little to no significant impact on the neighborhood, adjacent
properties, or the public.

35 Pitt Street is a property well suited to accommaodate the one requested two-
bedroom 5TR unit. Due to alterations performed long ago for purpases of providing
for multiple short-term residential units, it is unlikely that the property will be eligible
for individual listing on the National Registry of Historic Places. This issue is unique to
the subject property and will effectively eliminate and otherwise legitimate use of the
property where all other elements of Sec. 54-208.1 are met. Accordingly, it is
respectfully requested that a variance be granted with respect to element & of Sec.
54.208.1 and 35 Pitt Street be allowed to obtain a permit to utilize the third floor two-
bedroom unit as a short-term rental.









Attachment B to 35 Pitt Street Variance Application

Parking Spaces are noted in red:
- 2 spaces are located on the north side of the property.

- 3 spaces are located from the east entrance to the property.

North

Bull
St.

Pitt St




Attachment C to 35 Pitt Street Variance Application

Interior layout of the third floor apartment in the main house:

Residence of Mr. Raymond Holliday




Attachment D to 35 Pitt Street Variance Application

Below, please find a selection of four newspaper advertisements for short-term
boarding rooms at 35 Pitt St. dating from 1938 up through 1953. We have also
included one advertisement for a cook to help feed boarding room guests.



News Article

Evening Post (published as THE CHARLESTON EVENING POST)
February 16, 1938

Page: 14

Edition; Final

Document Type: Newspaper

Place(s) of Publication: Charleston, South Carolina
Database: America's Historical Newspapers

@ This entire service and/or content portions thereof are copyrighted by NewsBank and/or its conltent providers.
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News Article

Charleston News and Courier (published as The News and Courier)
July 22, 1942

Page: 10

Edition: Two Star

Document Type: Newspaper

Place(s) of Publication: Charleston, South Carolina
Database: America's Historical Newspapers

© This entire service and/or content portions thereof are copyrighted by NewsBank and/or its content providers.
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News Article

Charleston News and Courier (published as The News and Courier)

August 27, 1946

Page: 10

Edition: Two Star

Document Type: Newspaper

Place(s) of Publication: Charfeston, South Caralina
Database: America's Hislonical Newspapers

© This enlire service and/or content portions thereof are copyrighted by NewsBank and/or its conlent providers.
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News Article

Charleston News and Courler (published as The News and Courier)
January 31, 1953

Page: 12

Editlon: Two Star

Document Type: Newspa

Place(s) of Publication: CMqui South Caroling
Database: Arnerica's Mstoncal Newspapers
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Attachment E to 35 Pitt Street Variance Application

Below, please find photographs of the location of parking spots on the property.

(2) ample spots are located on the Bull St side of the property. These will be

used for the Short term rental guests.

Here they include a parked Volkswagan Passat sadan and a Dodge Ram truck.

The below photo here exhibit parking for (3) vehicles on the Pitt St. side of the

property. Included are a Volkswagan Passat sadan, Dodge ram truck and a
Chevrolet Silverado truck.







Agenda Item #B-11

1922 FERGUSON ROAD
(FERGUSON VILLAGE)
TMS # 337-00-00-128

Request use variance from Sec. 54-203 to allow an additional mobile home on a lot that
has an existing mobile home (Ordinance permits one mobile home on lot).

Zoned DR-3






Application for Variance, Special Exception, Reconsideration, or Extension ~ Page 1 of 2
to the Board of Zoning Appeals - Zoning [BZA-Z)

City of Charleston

Instructions - This application, along with the required information and fee, must be submitted to the Permit
Center at 2 George Street. Applications are due by 12 Noon on the deadline date and must be complete
to be accepted and placed on an agenda. A sign will be posted on the property, and a public hearing will
be conducted by the Board of Zoning Appeals - Zoning. Permits authorized by the Board cannot be issued
during a five (5) business day appeal period following the decision of the Board, except for use
variances, the appeal period shall be fifteen |15) calendar days. An appeal to the Board during this appeal
period stays all further action on the application.

THE APPLICANT HEREBY REQUESTS:
[ A Variance and/or Special Exception as indicated on page 2 of this application
[ Reconsideration of a decision of the Board or action of a zoning official {attach Appeai form)|.
[J Extension of an unexpired Variance and/or Special Exception approval.

R —
MEETING DATE REQUESTED: AA\A%\,M
Property Address 1922 Fergusonrd CharlestoN sc TMS #
:b_'}rﬁ_ﬂﬂ_‘ = 00=15%8

Property Owner _Sandra Middieton Daytime Phone ___843-7183272
Applicant _Tara & DarrenButler_____________[laytime Phone _704-352-8648 __
Applicant’s Mailing Address __1922 fergusonrd _______Charieston sc

E-mail Address mstarabutler2I0@yahoo.com
Relationship of applicant to owner [same, replese?ta.{'Seﬂosgchve buyer, other Children
Zoning of property ~

Information required with application: {check information submitted)

Scaled plans or plats, including elevations, showing the variance(s) or special exception(s) being requested (3 sets)
For new construction or additions within a flood zone, show HVAC units and platform on scaled plans

W Scaled floor plans with rooms labeled and the total floor arca for cach dwelling unit noted are required for all
density varlances and building additions, unless exempted by the Zoning staff (3 sets)

O Plans or documents necessary to show compliance with special cxception requirements |3 scts)

@i Check, credit card or cash (make checks payable to the City of Charleston)

O YES gr X0 NO - Is this Property restricted by any recorded covenant that is contrary to, conflicts with or Pfohlbits the
proposed land use encompassed in this permit application? § 6-29-1145 of the South Carolina Code of Laws

Optional but very helpful information:
O Photographs
0 Letters or petitions from neighbors of organizations directly affected by your request

| certify that the information on this application and any attachments is correct, that the proposed

improvement(s) comply with private neighborhood covenants, if there are any, and that [ am the owner of the

mect property or the authorized representative of the owner. | authorize the subject property to be posted
a notice of the Board hearing and inspected.

Applicant _TARA BUTLER Date 5/7/2020

DY e RN
Date application d S\ A\ Tmeapp&a(»onrem»mw\
TV e s AN [ ——

Staffperson




.-!:m Mwmuumwrmm;mnrmw“mmmum-mw

mw;mm Page2of2
Unfartunately the It is a little over 1 acre. However It is large encugh by-right to support this project on our family
property. Our area s 2oned for @ mobille home and we meet all criteria, Our driveway will be an extension from our
parents driveway, Cur situation has changed due to the passing of our father on 3/31/2 02 0. Our parents have
lived in the community since 1997 this will not cause any Issues to the existing community because we have ties
here, We must assist our mother with her dally routine,

= Varlance Test The Board of Zoning Appeals-Zoning is authorized to approve a variance from the requirements

of the Zoning Ordinance when strict application of the provisions of the ordinance would result in unnecessary
mm;ﬂmmuWMhaanuwmpwmmmm
1. There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions perts
2 nmmwummmmymmmmhmemw
3. Because of these conditions, the application of the ordinance to the panticular plece of property would
effectively prohibit or unreasonably restrict the utfiization of the property; and
4. The authorization of the variance will not be of substantial detriment to adjacent property or to the
public good, and the character of the district will not be harmed by the granting of the variance.

In granting a variance, the Board may attach to It such conditions regarding the location, character, or other
features of the proposed building, structure, or use as the board may consider advisable to protect established
property values in the surrounding area or to promote the public heatkth, safety, or general welfare. [SC Code
of Laws § 6-29-800)

Drdhanne.md'lasﬂiﬂ.!f-ﬂ ,of sections In Artide 5 200 a5 an saachment I necessomy

ﬂfmmmﬂdhm 2]

' ot apely for the t that has been dented by the Board untl of six
may t same request by lpﬂhﬂ ﬂ!

Department of Planning, Presenation & Sustainabilty 2 GeorgeStrest Charfeston, South Caroiing 29401
o9 [843) T24-3781  www.charieston-sc.govyzoning










1922 Ferguson Rd
Charleston, South Carolina
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Agenda Item #B-12

11 BENNETT STREET
(HARLESTON VILLAGE)
TMS # 457-03-01-091

Request variance from Sec. 54-301 to allow a detached accessory building
(garage/game room) with a 22.4-ft. west side street setback, a 3-ft. rear setback and

3-ft. east side setback (25-ft., 25-ft. and 6-ft. required).
Zoned STR






Application for Variance, Special Exception, Reconsideration, or Extension  Page | of 2
to the Board of Zoning Appeals - Zoning (BZA-Z)

City of Charleston

Instructions — This application, along with the required information and fee, must be submitted to the Permit
Center at 2 George Street. Applications are due by 12 Noon on the deadline date and must be complete
to be accepted and placed on an agenda. A sign will be posted on the property, and a public hearing will
be conducted by the Board of Zoning Appeals - Zoning. Permits authorized by the Board cannot be Issued
during a five (5) business day appeal period following the decision of the Board, except for use
variances, the appeal period shall be fifteen (15) calendar days. An appeal to the Board during this appeal
period stays all further action on the application.

THE APPLICANT HEREBY REQUESTS:
[ A Variance and/or Special Exception as indicated on page 2 of this application.
O Reconsideration of a decision of the Board or action of a zoning official (attach Appeal form).
O Extension of an unexpired Variance and/or Special Exception approval,

MEETING DATE REQUESTED: June 16, 2020
Property Address __11 Bennell Street ™S # 457-03-01-091

Property Owner _ Sarah Beardsley and Chris Randolph Daytime Phone 312-953-8179

Applicant __Julie O'Connor - American Vernacular, Inc Daytime Phone 843-345-7248

Applicant’s Mailing Address _151 Sheppard Street, Charleston, SC 29403

E-mail Address [ullecconnor@americanvernacular.com

Relationship of applicant to owner (same, representative, prospective buyer, other) Designer

Zoning of property STR

Information required with application: (check information submitted)

[ Scaled plans or plats, including elevations, showing the variance(s| or special exception|s) being requested (3 sets)

3 For new construction or additions within a flood zone, show HVAC units and platiorm on scaled plans

3 Scaled fioor plans with rooms labeled and the total floor area for each awelling unit noted are required for all
density variances and building additions, uniess exempted by the Zoning staff (3 sets)

0 Plans or documents necessary to show compliance with special exception requirements |3 sets)

0 Check. credit card or cash {make checks payable to the City of Charleston)

) YES or {3 NO - Is this Property restricted by any recorded covenant that is contrary to, conflicts with or prohibits the
proposed land use encompassed in this permit application? § 6-29-1145 of the South Carolina Code of Laws

Optional but yvery helpful information:

(4 Photographs
O Letters or petitions from neighbors or organizations directly affected by your request

| certify that the information on this application and any attachments is correct, that the proposed
improvement(s) comply with private neighborhood covenants, if there are any, and that | am the owner of the
subject property or the authorized representative of the owner. | authorize the subject property to be posted
with a notice of the Board hearing and inspected,

Appicark Oeclie O Connor Date 5/13/20

For office use’on \
Date appﬁmlto?,ésﬁd S\\ S\W Time application recewed _ Q . MQ

Staffperson fee s SO Receipth (DD




BZA-Z Application (continued) Page 2 of 2

For Varlance requests, applicants should list the specific variance(s) being requested and, if possible, explain
how the variance test that follows is met [add as an attachment if necessary):

We are requesting a variance to the 25’ setback for accessory struclures from a side street. We are askin
1o encroach Z.6" over thal Setback. T. The exiraordinary and excepuion condition of this ol is that it 1s quntc
deep and has plenky of room for a garage but the garage must enler from Ash|ey Avenue Wlth the

in the vucumy - there are al least 5 accessory structurm within a couple o! blocks lhal are closer than 25'
Tromrthesiderst = 25 wittnotfitbetweerrthe 2 side-setbacks.
4. The garage is designed to be in keepmg with the architecture of the house and the neighborhood. The

C 1

Ashley Avenue is a duplex that is significanlly closer to the street

Variance Test: The Board of Zoning Appeals-Zoning is authorized to approve a variance from the requirements
of the Zoning Ordinance when strict application of the provisions of the ordinance would result in unnecessary
hardship. A variance may be granted in an individual case of unnecessary hardship if the Board makes the
following findings:
1. There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to the particular piece of property:
2. These conditions do not generally apply to other property in the vicinity;
3. Because of these conditions, the application of the ordinance to the particular piece of property would
effectively prohibit or unreasonably restrict the utilization of the property; and
4. The authorization of the variance will not be of substantial detriment to adjacent property or to the
public good, and the character of the district will not be harmed by the granting of the variance.

In granting a variance, the Board may attach to it such conditions regarding the location, character, or other
features of the proposed building, structure, or use as the board may consider advisable to protect established
property values in the surrounding area or to promote the public health, safety, or general welfare. (SC Code
of Laws § 6-29-800)

For Special Exception requests, applicants should list the specific approval(s| being requested and include
documentation to demonstrate compliance with the relevant special exception requirements of the Zoning
Ordinance, such as § 54-110, § 54-206, or sections in Article 5 (add as an attachment if necessary):

All approvals of the Board shall remain valid for two (2) years from the approval date, unless extended
in accordance with the provisions of Article 9, Part 5 of the zoning ordinance. Applicants may not apply
for the same request that has been denied by the Board until a period of six (6) months has lapsed.

Department of Planning, Preservation & Sustainability 2 George Street Charfeston, South Carolina 29401

(843) 7243781  www.charleston-sc.gov/zoning
5/19
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